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On approval of the form of the standard audit file and the rules for its preparation

Invalidated Unofficial translation

Order of the Minister of Finance of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated December 19,
2018 Ne 1092. Registered with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan
on December 21, 2018 Ne 17991. Abrogated by the Order of the Minister of Finance of
the Republic of Kazakhstan dated 03.10.2025 Ne 567 (effective from 01.01.2026).

Unofficial translation

Footnote.Abrogated by the Order of the Minister of Finance of the Republic of
Kazakhstan dated 03.10.2025 Ne 567 (effective from 01.01.2026).

In compliance with paragraph 2 of Article 150 of the Code of the Republic of
Kazakhstan dated December 25, 2017 “On Taxes and Other Obligatory Payments to
the Budget” (Tax Code), I hereby ORDER:

1. To approve the attached:

1) form of the standard audit file according to Appendix 1 to this Order;

2) Rules for the preparation of the standard audit file according to Appendix 2 to
this Order;

2. Pursuant to the procedure established by the legislation, the Committee of State
Revenues of the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Kazakhstan shall:

1) ensure state registration of this order with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic
of Kazakhstan;

2) within ten calendar days from the date of state registration of this order, send it
in Kazakh and Russian languages to the Republican State Enterprise on the Right of
Economic Management “Republican Center of Legal Information” of the Ministry of
Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan for official publication and inclusion in the
Reference Control Bank of regulatory legal acts of the Republic of Kazakhstan;

3) place this order on the website of the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of
Kazakhstan;

4) within ten working days after the state registration of this order with the
Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan, submit to the Department of Legal
Service of the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Kazakhstan the information on
the implementation of measures provided by subparagraphs 1), 2) and 3) of this

paragraph.
This Order shall be enforced on January 1, 2019 and shall be subject to official
publication.
Minister A. Smailov

Appendix 1 to order



Standard audit file (SAF-T)

Ne 1 level 2 level 3 level 4 level
1 2 3 4 5

3aromoBox (
header)

Bepcus
daiina

1.1 npoBepku  (
audit file
version)

Crtpana
daiina

1.2 npoBepku  (
audit file
country)

Jara

CO3JaHus
daitma
mpoBepKu  (
audit file
data created)

1.3

HaumenoBan
e
MIPOU3BOIUT
e s
MPOrPaMMHO
r o
obecrieyeHust
(software
company
name)

1.4

Wnentuduka
TOp
MIPOTPAMMHO
r o

1.5

obecneyeHus
(software id)

Bepcus
MPOTPAMMHO
r o

1.6
obecrnieueHHs
(software

version)

Kommanus (

1.7
company)

Ne 1092 of the Minister of Finance
of the Republic ofKazakhstan
of December 19, 2018

Document form

5 level 6 level 7 level
6 7 8



1.7.1

1.7.2

1.7.3

1.7.3.1

1.7.3.2

1.7.4

1.7.4.1

1.7.4.1.1

1.7.4.1.2

1.7.4.2

1.8

2.1

2.1.1

2.1.1.1

2.1.1.2

Master files

Perucrpanuo
HHBII HOMEp

(registration
number)
HaumenoBan
re (name)
Ampec
address)
Konrtakt (
contact)

Kon BamoThl

baiina

npoBepku  (

Default

Currency

Code)

CueTa

rJIaBHOM

KHUTHU (

general

ledger

acounts)
Cuer (
account)

Topox (city)
ITouToBslii
HHIEKC (
postal code)

KonraktHOE
JTUI0 (
contact
person)

Tenedon (
Telephone)

Unentnduka
Top cuera (
account id)

Omnucanune
cyera (
account
description)

HaunmenoBan
He cyera

WUms  (first
name)
IIpedukc
Last Name
Prefix)

(



2.1.1.3

2.1.1.4

2.1.1.5

2.1.1.6

2.1.1.7

2.1.1.8

2.1.1.9

2.1.1.10

2.1.1.11

ITokynarenu

2.2
(customers)

ITokynaresns

2.2.1
(customer)

COTJIACHO
THIIOBOMY
niaaHy
CUETOB (
standard
account id)

Kareropus
TPYIIHPOBK
u (Grouping
Category)

Kon
TPYyTITHPOBK
u (grouping
code)
Tun cuera (
account type

)

Hata
CO3JaHus
cyera (
Account
Creation
Date)

JebeToBbIit
OamaHCc
OTKPHITASA  (
openning
debit balace)

Kpenurossrit
OamaHc
OTKPHITASA  (
openning
credit
balance)

JlebeToBbIii
O6amanc
3akpeITHs  (
closing debit
balance)

Kpenurtosiii
OamaHcC
3aKpBITHS  (
closing
credit
balance)

Perucrpanuo
HHBIH HOMeEp



22.1.1

2212

22.1.3

2.2.13.1

22132

22133

22.134

22.13.5

2.2.1.3.6

2.2.1.3.7

2.2.13.8

22.139

22.14

22.14.1

22.1.4.1.1

22.1.4.1.2

221413

22.14.14

22.14.1.5

22.1.4.1.6

(registraton
number)

HaumenoBan
ue (name )

Anpec (
address)

Konrakr (
contact)

Haumenosan
ne ymunsl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)

JonomanTeN
BHEIE JI€TaIn
anpeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Crpoenne (
building)

T'opon (City)
ITouToBEIi

WHIIEKC (
postal code)

Pernon  (
region)

Crpana  (
country)

Tum agpeca (
address type)

KonraktHOE
JTHUI0 (
contact
person)

HanmenoBan
ue (Title)
Nms (First
Name)

Nuannmansr (
Initials)
[peduxc (
Last Name
Prefix)

Gamunmus  (
Last Name)

OtuectBO (
Birth Name)



IIpusetcTBH
e (Salutation

)

IIpouue
2.2.14.1.8 nanueie  (
Other Titles)

Tenedorn (
telephone)

22143 Paxkc (fax)

22.1.4.1.7

22.1.42

DNEeKTPOHHBI
2.2.14.4 i anpec (
email)
HNuTtepNo
2.2.14.5 caiit (web
site)
Hanorosas
perucrpanus
(Tax
regisration)

22.1.5

Howmep
HaJIOTOBOM
perucTpaiun
(Tax
Registration
Number)

2.2.1.5.1

Tum Hamora (

22152
> Tax type)

Hanorosesiit
2.2.153 Homep (Tax
Number)

Hanorosas
FOPUCAUKIHS
(Tax
Authority)

22.1.54

Hara
HaJIOT0BOM

2.2.1.55 perucTpanuu
(Tax Audit
Date)

bankosckuii
2.2.1.6 cuer (Bank
account)

Mexnaynapo
JHBII HOMeEp
2.2.1.6.1 6aHKOBCKOTO
cuera (IBAN
Number)

Howmep
0aHKOBCKOTO
2.2.1.6.2 cueta (Bank



22.1.63

22.1.64

22.1.7

22.1.8

2219

2.2.1.10

2.2.1.11

2.2.1.12

22.1.13

23

ITocTaBmukn
(suppliers)

Wnentuduka
TOD
MOKYIaTeJIst
(customer id)

Muaukartop
CaMOBBICTaB
TCeHUS
cyetoB (Self
billing
indicator)
Unentuduka
Top cuera (
Account ID)

JebeToBbIit
GanaHc
OTKpHITHA  (
openning
debit balace)

Kpenurossrit
GamaHc
OTKpBITHA  (
openning
credit
balance)

JebeToBbIii
OamaHCc
3akpeITHS  (
closing debit
balance)

Kpenurossrit
OamaHc
3akpeITHS  (
closing
credit
balance)

Account
Number)

HaumenoBan
n e
BIIajieNiblia
0aHKOBCKOTO
cueta (Bank
Account
Name)

Kon
OT/ICTICHUS
Oanka (Sort
Code)



2.3.1 TTocTaBiiuk

(supplier)

23.1.1

23.1.2

23.1.3

23.1.3.1

23.132

23.133

23.1.34

23.1.3.5

2.3.1.3.6

23.1.3.7

2.3.1.3.8

23.1.39

23.14

23.1.4.1

23.14.1.1

23.14.1.2

23.14.13

23.14.14

Perucrpanuo
HHBI HOMED
(registraton
number)

HanmenoBan
ue (name )

Anpec (
address)

KonTakt (
contact)

HaumenoBan
ue ymunsl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)

JononauTeN
bHEIE JI€Taan
anpeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Crpoenne (
building)

I'opon (City)
ITouToBEIi

WHIEKC (
postal code)

Pernon  (
region)

Crpana  (
country)

Tum agpeca (
address type)

KonraktHOE
JTHUI0 (
contact
person)

HanmenoBan
ne (Title)
Wms (First
Name)

Nannmansr (
Initials)
IMpedpuke (
Last Name
Prefix)



23.14.15

23.1.4.1.6

23.1.4.1.7

23.14.1.8

23.1.42

2.3.143

23.144

23.14.5

23.1.5

23.1.5.1

23.1.5.2

23.1.53

23.1.54

23.1.55

23.1.6

2.3.1.6.1

Hanorosas
perucrpanus
(Tax
regisration)

bankoBckuii
cuer (Bank
account)

Last Name

OtuecTtBO (
Birth Name)

IIpusercTBH
e (Salutation

)

IIpouue
IaHHBIE (
Other Titles)

Tenedhon (
telephone)

Paxkc (fax)

DNEeKTPOHHBI
i anpec (
email)
HNuTtepNo
caiit (web
site)

Howmep
HaJIOTOBOM
perucrpaimm
(Tax
Registration
Number)

Tum Hamora (
Tax type)

Hanorossiit
HoMmep (Tax
Number)

Hanorosas
FOPUCAUKIHS
(Tax
Authority)

Harta
HaJIOTOBOM
perucTparuu
(Tax Audit
Date)

Mexnaynapo
JHBII HOMeEp
0aHKOBCKOI'O



23.1.6.2

2.3.1.63

23.1.64

23.1.7

23.1.8

23.1.9

2.3.1.10

23.1.11

23.1.12

23.1.13

Unentuduka
TOp
MOCTABIIHKA
(supplier id)
Mugukartop
CaMOBBICTaB
AeHUS
cyetoB (Self
billing
indicator)
Unentnduka
Top cuera (
Account ID)

JebeToBbIit
OamaHc
OTKpBITHA  (
openning
debit balace)

Kpenurossrit
GamaHc
OTKPHITUSA  (
openning
credit
balance)

JebeToBbIit
OamaHc
3akpeITHS  (
closing debit
balance)

Kpenurtossiii
OamaHcC
3akpeITHS  (
closing

cuera (IBAN
Number)

Howmep
0aHKOBCKOTO
cuera (Bank
Account
Number)

Haunmenosan
n e
BIIaJieNIbIla
0aHKOBCKOTO
cueta (Bank
Account
Name)

Kon
OT/IETICHUS
Oanka (Sort
Code)



2.4

241

242

243

243.1

2432

2433

2434

2435

243.6

2.4.3.6.1

24.3.6.2

243.63

243.64

2437

2438

Tabauma

HaJoroB (tax

table)

Tabauma
eIUHUIL

Tun Haora (

tax type)

Onucanne (

description)

Jeranmu koma

Harnora (tax
code details)

credit
balance)

Kon naora (
tax code)

Havanwnas
naTa (
Effective
Date)

Koneunas
naTa (
Expiration
Date)

Omnucanue (
description)

Hanoroseri
TIPOIIEHT (tax
percentage)
Cymma

Hayora (Flat
Tax Rate)

Crpana  (
country)

Peruon (
Region)

CymMma (
Amount)

Koxa BamroTsl
(Currency
Code)

Cymma B
BamoTe  (
Currency
Amount)

OOMEeHHBIH
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate



2.5

2.5.1

252

2.6

2.6.1

2.6.1.1

2.6.1.2

2.6.1.3

2.6.1.4

2.7

271

n3mepeHus (
unit of
measure
table)

Tabmuma
THIOB
a"anuza  (
Analisys
type table)

Tabnuma
THIIOB
IBUKEHUS (
movement
type table)

Enununa
n3mepeHus (
Unit Of
Measure)

Omnucanune (
Description)

3anucu
TaOIUIBI
TUIIOB
anamuza  (
analysis type
table entry)

3anucu
TaOIHIBI
TUIIOB
JIBIDKCHHS  (
movement
type table

entry)

Tun ananuza
(analysis
type)
Onucanne
THTA
anamu3a  (
analysis type
description)

Wnentnduka
TOp THIA
anamuza  (
analysis id)

Onucanne

uaeHTuuKa
TOpa THIIA
aHammsza  (
analysis id
description)



2.7.1.1

2.7.1.2

2.8

2.8.1

2.8.1.1

2.8.1.2

2.8.1.3

2.8.14

2.8.15

2.8.1.6

2.8.1.7

2.8.1.8

2.8.1.9

[poayxTsr (
products)

Ipoayxr

product)

Tun
JIBIOKEHHUS  (
movement

type)
Onucanue (
description)

(

Kon
npoaykra  (
product code

)

Unentuduka
TOp TOBapsI /
yCclIyru (
Goods
Services ID)

I'pynna
HOpPOIYKTOB (
Product
Group)

Onucanne (
Description)

Kon
TOBapHOM
HOMEHKJIATy
psl (Product
Commodity
Code)

Kon
npoaykra (
Product
Number
Code)

MeTton
OIIEHKH (
Valuation
Method)

bazoBas
eIMHHIIA
u3MepeHus (
UOM Base)

CranpapTtHa
s eIUHHUIIA
m3mepeHust (
UoOM
Standard)



2.8.1.10

2.8.1.11

2.8.1.11.1

2.8.1.11.2

2.9

29.1

292

293

294

295

2.9.6

29.7

Cknan
Physical
Stock)

Kos¢pdunue
HT IepeBoa
eIUHUII
mmMepeHus (
UOM To
UOM Base
Conversion
Factor)

Haror (Tax)

Tun Hanora (
Tax Type)

Konm nanora (
Tax Code)

Wnentuduka
Top ckinana (
Stockhouse
ID)

Wnentuduka
TOp
PpacroyioxKeH
nst (Location
ID)

Kon
npoaykra  (
Product
Code)

Homep cuera
ToBapa (
Stock

Account No)

Tun
npoaykra (
Product
Type)
Craryc
npoaykra  (
Product
Status)

Kon
TOBAapHOH
HOMEHKJIATy
pel (Stock
Account
Commodity
Code)

Wnentuduka
TOD



29.8

299

2.9.10

29.11

29.12

2.9.13

2.9.14

2.9.15

29.16

Brajenbua (
Owner ID)

Cxnanckas
eMHHUIA
n3MepeHust (
UuoM
Physical
Stock)

Kosddurue
HT IepeBoja
eNUHUII
mmMepeHust (
UOM To
UOM Base
Conversion
Factor)

Ilema 3a

equHUIy  (
Unit Price)

KonuuectBo
Ha CKJIaje Ha
HadJaio
nepuona
Opening
Stock
Quantity)

Croumocth
TOBapoB Ha
CKJIaJie Ha
Hayaio
nepuona  (
Opening
Stock Value)
Komuuectso
Ha CKJIaJie Ha
KOHEI
mepuona  (
Closing
Stock

Quantity)

CroumocTb
TOBapoB Ha
CKJIaze Ha
KOHEI
nepuonga
Closing
Stock Value)

XapaxkTtepuc
THKH TOBapa
(Stock
Characteristi
cs)



2.9.16.1

2.9.16.2

2.10

2.10.1

2.10.1.1

2.10.1.2

2.10.1.3

2.10.1.3.1

2.10.1.3.2

2.10.1.3.3

2.10.1.3.4

2.10.1.3.5

2.10.1.3.6

2.10.1.3.7

2.10.1.3.8

2.10.1.3.9

2.10.1.4

Bnanenbusr (
Owners)

Biagenen (

Owner)

Xapakrepuc
THKH TOBapa
(Stock
Characteristi
c)

3HaueHUue
XapaKTEePUCT
HKHU ToBapa (
Stock
Characteristi
¢ Value)

Perucrpanuo
HHBI HOMEp
(registration
number)

HaumenoBau
ne (name)
Anpec (
address)

Konrakt (
contact)

HaumenoBan
e yiaumsl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)

JlomonauTen
BHBIC ACTaIn
anpeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Ctpoenne (
building)
T'opox (City)
[TouToBEIH

unpekc  (
postal code)

Peruon (
region)
Crpana (
country)

Tun aapeca (
address type)



2.10.1.4.1

2.10.1.4.1.1

2.10.1.4.1.2

2.10.1.4.1.3

2.10.14.1.4

2.10.1.4.1.5

2.10.1.4.1.6

2.10.1.4.1.7

2.10.1.4.1.8

2.10.1.4.2

2.10.1.4.3

2.10.1.4.4

2.10.1.4.5

2.10.1.5

2.10.1.5.1

2.10.1.5.2

2.10.1.5.3

Hanorosas
perucrpanus
(Tax
regisration)

KonrakTHOE
JUIO (
contact
person)

Tenepon (
telephone)

®daxc (fax)

DNEeKTPOHHBI
n ampec (
email)
NutepNo
cait (web
site)

Howmep
HaJIOrOBOM
perucrpaniu
(Tax
Registration
Number)

Tun Hamora (
Tax type)

Hanoroserit
Homep (Tax
Number)

Hanorosas
FOPUCAUKLIUS

HanmMeHnoBan
ne (Title)
Nmsa (First
Name)
Wnunmansr (
Initials)
[peduxc (
Last Name
Prefix)

Dammmus  (
Last Name)

OtuectBO (
Birth Name)

[IpuBercTBH
¢ (Salutation

)

[Ipouue
naHHple  (
Other Titles)



2.10.1.5.4

2.10.1.5.5

2.10.1.6

2.10.1.6.1

2.10.1.6.2

2.10.1.6.3

2.10.1.6.4

2.10.1.7

2.10.1.8

2.11

2.11.1

2.11.1.1

2.11.1.2

2.11.1.3

AxTUBB
assets)

AkTuB (asset

)

bankoBckuii
cuer (Bank
account)

Wnentuduka
TOD
Bragensna (
Owner ID)

Wnentuduka
Top cuera (
Account ID)

Wnentuduka
TOp aKTuBa (
asset id)

Wnentnduka
Top cuera (
account id)

Omnwucanne (
description)

(Tax
Authority)

Harta
HaJIOTOBOM
peructpaiuu
(Tax Audit
Date)

Mexnynapo
JIHBIA HOMeEp
0aHKOBCKOT'O
cueta (IBAN
Number)

Howmep
0aHKOBCKOTO
cuera (Bank
Account
Number)

HanmenoBan
n e
BIIajieNiblia
0aHKOBCKOT'O
cueta (Bank
Account
Name)

Kon
OT/ICTICHUS
Oanka (Sort
Code)



2.11.1.4

2.11.14.1

2.11.1.4.2

2.11.1.43

2.11.1.4.3.1

2.11.1.43.2

2.11.1.4.33

2.11.1434

2.11.1.4.3.5

2.11.1.4.3.6

2.11.1.4.3.7

2.11.1.4.3.8

2.11.1.4.3.9

2.11.1.5

2.11.1.6

2.11.1.7

TTocTaBiuk
(Supplier)

JlaTa 3akaza
Ha TOKYTIKY (
Purchase
Order Date)

HaTa

npuodpereH
usi (Date Of
Acquisition)

Hata BBOJA (
Start Up
Date)

HanmenoBan
u e
MOCTaBIINKA
(Supplier
Name)

Wnentuduka
TOp

MOCTaBINHKA
(Supplier ID

)
Anpec (
address)

HanmenoBan
ne ymunsl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)
JononHuTen
BHBIE JIETaIN
aapeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)
Ctpoenne (
building)
T'opogx (City)
[TouToBbIi
HHJIIEKC (
postal code)
Peruon (
region)
Crpana (
country)

Tun aapeca (
address type)



2.11.1.8

2.11.1.8.1

2.11.1.8.1.1

2.11.1.8.1.2

2.11.1.8.1.3

2.11.1.8.1.4

2.11.1.8.1.5

2.11.1.8.1.6

2.11.1.8.1.7

Ouenku
Valuations)

(

O1eHKa
Valuation)

(

Tun oueHku
aKTHBa (
Asset
Valuation
Type)
Kmacc
OIIEHKH (
Valuation
Class)

3aTpaTsl Ha
mpuoOpeTeH
ue "
MIPOMU3BOJICTB
0 Ha Hayajo
nepuona  (
Acquisition
And
Production
Costs Begin)

3aTpaThl Ha
proOpeTeH
ue u
MIPOU3BOJICTB
0 Ha KOHeIl|
nepuonga
Acquisition
And
Production
Costs End)

WuBecTtuiuo
HHas
moepxKa (
Investment
Support)

Cpok
HCITOJIb30BaH
us B rojax (
Asset Life
Year)

Cpok
HCIIOJIB30BaH
" s B
mecsamnax
Asset Life
Month)

CTOMMOCTB
aKTHBa (



2.11.1.8.1.8

2.11.1.8.1.9

2.11.1.8.1.10

2.11.1.8.1.11

2.11.1.8.1.12

2.11.1.8.1.13

2.11.1.8.1.14

2.11.1.8.1.15

2.11.1.8.1.16

2.11.1.8.1.16
d

Asset
Addition)

ITepemenien
ns (Transfers

)

Asset
Disposal

banmancosas
CTOMMOCTh
Ha Havajao
mepuona  (
Book Value
Begin)

Metong
aMopTU3aIU
1 (
Depreciation
Method)

I[Ipouent
aMopTH3aIu
1 (
Depreciation
Percentage)

AmopTHu3zauu
s 33 TIEPUOJT
(
Depreciation
For Period)

[Iepeouenka
3a mepuon (
Appreciation
For Period)

VYckopennast
aMOpTH3aIH
s 3a TIEPUOJ

(

Extraordinar
y

Depreciation
s For Period)

Meton
YCKOPEHHOH
aMOpTHU3aIN
u (
Extraordinar
y
Depreciation
Method)

YckopeHHas
aMopTU3alHu
1 3a MepUoj



2.11.1.8.1.16
2

2.11.1.8.1.17

2.11.1.8.1.18

General
3 ledger
entries

3.1

32

33

34

34.1

342
343

344

34.4.1

3442

3443

Yucmoo
BXOJIOB (
number of

entries)

Cymma 1o

nebery (total

debit)

Cymma no

kpenuty  (

total credit)

Kyprnan (

journal)
Wnentnduka
TOp JKypHaja
(journal id)
Omnmucanue (
description)
Tun (type)
Omnepamust (
transaction)

Wnentuduka
TODp
omepanuu  (
transaction
id)

[epuon  (
period)

T'on nepuona
(period year)

(

Extraordinar
y
Depreciation
For Period)

Hakonnenna
s

aMopTU3aIU
A (
Accumulated
Depreciation

)

bamancoBas
CTOUMOCTBb
Ha KOHEI]
nepuoga
Book Value
End)



3444

3445

3446

3447

34438

3449

3.44.10

344.11

344.12

34.4.13

344.14

344.14.1

3.4.4.14.2

Hata
omepanuu  (
transaction
date)

Wnentuduka
TOp
HCTOYHHUKA (
Source ID)

Tun
omepauu (
Transaction
Type)
Omnucanue (
description)

Wnentnduka
TOp mapTud (
Batch ID)

Jara BBONA
B cuctemy (
System
Entry Date)

Hata

Ty OTTKAIIH
B TJIaBHYIO
kaury (GL
Posting Date
)

Unentnduka
TOD
MOKYyTaTeJst
(Customer
ID)

Unentnduka
TOD
MOCTaBIIIHMKA
(Supplier ID
)

CHUCTEMHBIH
naeHTuduka
Top (System
ID)

Crpoka (line

)

3anucsk
CTPOKHU (
record id)
WNnentuduka

Top cueta (
account id)



344.143

3.4.4.143.1

344.143.2

344.1433

34.4.14.4

3.44.14.5

3.4.4.14.6

3.4.4.14.7

3.4.4.14.8

3.4.4.14.9

3.4.4.14.9.1

3.4.4.149.2

34.4.1493

Amnanmutuka (
Analysis)

Hara
npu3HaHuA (
Value Date)

Wnentuduka
TOp
MIEPBUYHOTO
JOKyMeHTa (
Source
Document
ID)

Wnentnduka
TOp
MOKYTaTesI
(Customer
ID)

Wnentnduka
TOp

MOCTaBINHKA
(Supplier ID

)

Onucanune (
Description)

Cymma 1o
nebety (
Debit
Amount)

Tun
AQHAIUTUKU (
analysis type

)

Wnentuduka
TOD
AQHAIUTUKU (
analysis ID)

CymmMma
aHamUTUKH (
analysis
amount)

CymmMma (
Amount)

Kon BamoThl
(Currency
Code)

Cymma B
BamoTe
Currency
Amount)



34.4.1494

3.4.4.14.10

3.4.4.14.10.1

3.4.4.14.10.2

3.4.4.14.10.3

3.4.4.14.104

3.4.4.14.11

3.4.4.14.11.1

344.14.11.2

344.14.11.3

344.14.11.4

3.44.14.11.5

3.4.4.14.11.6

3.4.4.14.11.6
1

3.44.14.11.6
2

Cymma 1o

kpenuty  (

Credit
Amount)

Hanorosas
nHdopMauus
(tax
information)

OOMEeHHBIH
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate

CymMa (
Amount)

Kona Bamrorsr
(Currency
Code)

CymMma B
Banore  (
Currency
Amount)

OOMEeHHBIH
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate

Tun Hanora (
tax type)

Kon namora (
tax code)

IIpouentHas
CTaBKa
Hayiora (tax
percentage)

Hanorosas
6aza (tax
base)

Onucanue
HaJ0rOBOM
6a3pl  (tax
base
description)

CymmMma
Hajora (tax
amount)

CymmMma (
Amount)
Kon BamroTh

(Currency
Code)



344.14.11.6
3

344.14.11.6
4

3.44.14.11.7

344.14.11.8

4.1

4.1.1

4.1.4.1

4.14.2

4.1.42.1

Source
documents

Ucxonsmue
cueTa-pakTy
pel  (sales
invoices)

Omnucanne
HaJIOrOBOM
aerotel (Tax
Exemption
Reason)
ITepuon
HaJOroBoit
JIeKJIapaliy
(Tax
Declaration
Period)
Yucno
BXOJIOB (
number of
entries)
Hroro mno
nebery (total
debit)
Hroro mno
kpeauty  (
total credit)
Cuer-daxty
pa (invoice)
Howmep
cueTa-haxkTy
phl (invoice
no)
HNudopmaru
s 0
MoKyTmareJe
(customer
info)
Wnentnduka
TOD
MIOKYIIaTeNs

(customer id)

CymMma B
BaJIOTE
Currency
Amount)

OOMEHHBIH
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate

(



41422

41423

4.14.2.3.1

4.14.23.2

414233

4.14.234

4.14.23.5

4.14.23.6

4.1.4.23.7

4.14.23.38

4.14.23.9

4.143

4.143.1

41432

4.1433

4.14.33.1

4.143.3.2

WNudopmaru
s 0
MOCTABIINKE
(Supplier
Info)

HaumenoBan
ue (name)
Anpec (
address)

Wnentnduka
TOp

MTOCTaBIIHKA
(Supplier ID

)

HanmenoBan
ne (name)

Anpec (
address)

HanmenoBan
ne ymunsl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)

JlonoHUTEN
BHBIC OCTaJIN
aapeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Ctpoenne (
building)
Topogx (City)
ITouToBBIN
HHJEKC (
postal code)
Peruon (
region)
Crpana (
country)

Tun aapeca (
address type)

HaumenoBan
ne ymuisl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)
JlomonmHUTEN

BHBIC JICTAIN
ampeca (



414333

4.14334

4.1433.5

4.1433.6

4.1.433.7

4.1433.38

4.14.3.3.9

4.144

4.14.5

4.1.4.6

4.1.4.7

4.14.8

4.1.4.9

4.1.4.10

4.1.4.10.1

4.1.4.10.2

Wnentnduka
Top cuera (
Account ID)

Howmep
CTPYKTYPHOT
o
ToApas/ieyieH
usi (branch
store number

)

[epuon (
period)

Ilepuon ron
(period year)

Harta
cueTa-(paxTy
ps (invoice
date)

Tun
cueTa-(paxTy
pHl (invoice
type)
OtnpasieHo
(Ship To)

Wnentuduka
TOD
nocTaBku  (
Delivery ID)
Jara
JOCTaBKH  (
Delivery
Date)
Unentuduka

TOp ckiaza (

Additional
Address
Detail)

Ctpoenne (
building)

T'opox (City)
ITouyToBBIN

HHJIEKC (
postal code)

Peruon (
region)
Crpana (
country)

Tun aapeca (
address type)



4.1.4.10.3

4.14.104

4.1.4.10.5

4.1.4.10.6

4.1.4.10.6.1

4.1.4.10.6.2

4.1.4.10.6.3

4.1.4.10.6.4

4.1.4.10.6.5

4.1.4.10.6.6

4.1.4.10.6.7

4.1.4.10.6.8

4.1.4.10.6.9

4.14.11

4.14.11.1

4.14.11.2

HocraBneno
u3 (Ship
From)

Stockhouse
ID)

Unentuduka
TOD

MECTOIIOJIONK
€HUus (
Location ID)

YHuKanbHbI
i HoMep
HaKJIaaHOH (
UCR)

Anpec (
Address)

Wnentuduka
TOD
nocTaBku  (
Delivery ID)
Jara
JOCTaBKH  (
Delivery
Date)
Unentuduka

TOp ckiaza (

HanmenoBan
ne ymunsl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)
JlonmomaMTEN
bHBIC ACTaJIU
aapeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)
Ctpoenne (
building)
Topogx (City)
ITouToBBIN
HHJEKC (
postal code)
Peruon (
region)
Crpana (
country)

Tun aapeca (
address type)



4.14.11.3

4.14.114

4.14.11.5

4.14.11.6

4.14.11.6.1

4.14.11.6.2

4.14.11.6.3

4.14.11.6.4

4.14.11.6.5

4.14.11.6.6

4.1.4.11.6.7

4.14.11.6.8

4.14.11.6.9

4.1.4.12

4.1.4.13

4.1.4.14

Ycnosus
ormratel  (
payment
terms)

HNunukatop
CaMOBBICTaB
JCHUS
cuetoB (self
biling
indicator)
Wnentnduka
TOD

Stockhouse
ID)

Unentuduka
TOD

MECTOIIOJIONK
€HUus (
Location ID)

YHUKaIIbLHBI
i HoMep
HAKJIaHOH (
UCR)

Anpec (
Address)

HanmenoBan
ne ymunsl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)
JlonmomaMTEN
bHBIC ACTaJIU
aapeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)
Ctpoenne (
building)
Topogx (City)
ITouToBBIN
HHIEKC (
postal code)
Peruon (
region)
Crpana (
country)

Tun aapeca (
address type)



4.14.15

4.1.4.16

4.1.4.17

4.1.4.18

4.1.4.19

4.1.4.20

4.1.4.20.1

4.1.4.20.2

4.1.4.20.3

4.1.4.20.3.1

4.1.4.20.3.2

4.1.4.20.3.3

4.1.4.20.3.3.

1

4.1.4.20.3.3.

2

HUCTOYHHUKA (
source id)

Harta
nyOJIMKauu
B TJIaBHYIO
kaury (gl
posting date)

Wnentuduka
TOp maptuu (
Batch ID)

CucremMHbII
uaeHTuuKa
TOp (system
id)
Wnentnduka
TOD
TPaH3aKI[HH
(Transaction
ID)

Howmepa
KBUTaHIUH (
Receipt
Numbers)

Crpoxka (line

)

Howmep
crpoku (Line
Number)
Unentuduka

Top cueta (
Account ID)

AnamuTuku (
Analysis)

Tun
aHATUTUKH (
analysis type

)

Wnentuduka
TOD
aHATUTUKH (
analysis ID)

CyMmMa
AQHAIUTUKU (
analysis
amount)

CymmMma (
Amount)
Koxa Bamrorsl

(Currency
Code)



4.1.4.20.3.3.
3

4.1.4.20.3.3.
4

4.1.4.20.4

4.1.4.20.4.1

4.1.420.4.2

4.1.4.20.5

4.1.4.20.5.1

4.1.4.20.5.2

4.1.4.20.5.3

4.1.4.20.5.4

4.1.4.20.5.5

4.1.4.20.5.6

4.1.4.20.5.6.
1

4.1.4.20.5.6.
2

Cchulka Ha
3aka3 (Order
References)

OtnpasneHo
(Ship To)

Howmep
3aKasa (
Originating
ON)

JlaTta 3akaza
(Order Date)

Wnentuduka
TOD

MOCTaBKU  (
Delivery ID)

Jlarta
moCTaBKU  (
Delivery
Date)

Wnentnduka
Top ckiana (
Stockhouse
ID)

Wnentnduka
TOD

MECTOIIOJIONK
€HHUS (
Location ID)

VHUKaAIBHBI
i
CCBUIOYHBIN

nomep (UCR
)

Anpec (
Address)

Cymma B
Bamiore  (
Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIH
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate

HanmenoBan
ne ymusl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)
JlomomauTen

BHBIC OCTATIN



4.1.4.20.5.6.

3

4.1.4.20.5.6.

4

4.1.4.20.5.6.

5

4.1.4.20.5.6.

6

4.1.4.20.5.6.

7

4.1.4.20.5.6.

8

4.1.4.20.5.6.

9

4.1.4.20.6

4.1.4.20.6.1

4.1.4.20.6.2

4.1.4.20.6.3

4.1.4.20.6.4

4.1.4.20.6.5

4.1.4.20.6.6

4.1.4.20.6.6.

1

4.1.4.20.6.6.

2

JloctaBieHo
n3 (Ship
From)

Wnentuduka
TOD

MOCTaBKU  (
Delivery ID)

Jlarta
mocTtaBku  (
Delivery
Date)

Wnentuduka
TOp cKkiaaa (
Stockhouse
ID)

Unentuduka
TOD

MECTOIIOIOK
eHUS (
Location ID)

VHUKaAIBHBI
i
CCBIJTOYHBIN

nomep (UCR
)

Anpec (
Address)

anpeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Crpoenue (
building)

T'opon (City)

ITouToBbIi
HHJIEKC (
postal code)

Peruon (
region)
Crpana (
country)

Tun anpeca (
address type)

HaumenoBan
e ymuusl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)



4.1.4.20.6.6.
3

4.1.4.20.6.6.
4

4.1.4.20.6.6.
5

4.1.4.20.6.6.
6

4.1.4.20.6.6.
7

4.1.4.20.6.6.
8

4.1.4.20.6.6.
9

4.1.4.20.7

4.1.4.20.8

4.1.4.20.9

4.1.4.20.10

4.1.4.20.10.1

4.1.4.20.10.2

4.1.4.20.10.3

4.1.4.20.10.3
1

Unentuduka
TOp TOBapHI /
yCIyTH (
Goods
Services ID)

Kon
npoxaykra  (
Product
Code)

Onucanue
npoaykra (
Product
Description)

HoctaBka (
Delivery)

JonoyauTten
BbHEIE JIETATU
anpeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Crpoenne (
building)
T'opox (City)

ITouToBbIii
WHIIEKC (
postal code)

Peruon (

region)
Crtpana (
country)
Tum agpeca (
address type)

Ccrlka Ha

epeMeIIeHn

e (Movement

Reference)

Jlarta

nocTtaBku  (

Delivery

Date)

[lepuon

noctaBku  (

Delivery

Period)
C (From

Date)



4.1.4.20.10.3
2

4.1.4.20.11

4.1.4.20.12

4.1.4.20.13

4.1.4.20.14

4.1.4.20.15

4.1.4.20.16

4.1.4.20.16.1

4.1.4.20.16.1

1

4.1.4.20.16.1
2

4.1.4.20.17

4.1.4.20.18

4.1.4.20.18.1

4.1.4.20.18.2

ITo (To Date
)
Konuuaectso
(Quantity)
Enunnna
U3MEpeHUs
m o

cueTy-(pakry
pe (Invoice
UOM)

Kospdunnme
HT IIepeBojia
CJIMHUIL
n3mepeHus (
UOM To
UOM Base
Conversion
Factor)

I[lena 3a
equaALy  (
Unit Price)

Hata
BO3HHKHOBE
HHUSA
HAaJIOrOBOT'O
00s13aTeNbCT
Ba (Tax
Point Date)

Cepiikn - (
References)

Koppexrtupo
Bka (Credit
Note)

Ccpimka  (
Reference)

[puunna (
Reason)

Onucanune (
Description)

Cymma 1o
CTpOKE
cuera-paxTy
pst (Invoice
Line Amount

)
CymMma (
Amount)
Kon BamroTel

(Currency
Code)



4.1.4.20.18.3

4.1.4.20.18.4

4.1.4.20.19

4.1.4.20.20

4.1.4.20.20.1

4.1.4.20.20.2

4.1.4.20.20.3

4.1.4.20.20.4

4.1.4.20.21

4.1.4.20.21.1

4.1.4.20.21.2

4.1.4.20.21.3

4.14.20.21.4

Cymma B
BamoTe

Currency
Amount)
OOMeHHBIN
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate

Nupukarop

neber/

Kpeaur (

Debit Credit

Indicator)

CyMmMa

3aTpar Ha

TPaHCIOPTH

posky  (

Shipping

Costs

Amount)
CymMma (
Amount)
Kon BamoThr
(Currency
Code)
CymMma B
BaJIOTE (
Currency
Amount)
OOMEHHBIH
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate

Hasnorosas

nHbOpManUsI

(tax

information)

Tun Haora (
tax type)

Kop nanora (
tax code)

IIpouentHas
CcTaBKa
Hajora (tax
percentage)

Hanorosas
0asza (tax
base)

Onucanue
HaJIOTOBOH



4.1.4.20.21.5

4.1.4.20.21.6

4.1.4.20.21.6
.1

4.1.4.20.21.6
2

4.1.4.20.21.6
3

4.1.4.20.21.6
4

4.1.4.20.21.7

4.1.4.20.21.8

4.1.4.21

4.14.21.1

4.1.421.2

4142121

4142122

4.14.21.23

Pacuer
Settlement)

(

6a3pl  (tax

base
description)
CyMmMma
Hasora (tax
amount)
CymmMma (
Amount)
Kon Banmotsl
(Currency
Code)
CymMma B
Bamore  (
Currency
Amount)
OOMeHHBIH
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate
Onucanue
HaJIOrOBOM
aerotel (Tax
Exemption
Reason)
Ilepuon
HaJIOroBoit
JIeKIIapalim
(Tax
Declaration
Period)
Ckuaka npu
pacuete  (
Settlement
Discount)
CymmMma
pacueta (
Settlement
Amount)
CymMma (
Amount)

Kon BamroTel
(Currency
Code)

CymMma B
BaJIOTE (
Currency
Amount)



4142124

4.14.213

4.14.21.4

4.1.4.22

4.1.4.22.1

4.1422.1.1

4.14.22.1.2

4.14.22.13

4.14.22.1.4

4.14.22.1.5

4.14.22.1.6

4.14.2.1.6.1

4.1.4.22.1.6.

2

4.1.4.22.1.6.

3

JIOKyMEHTOB

OOMEHHBIN

Kypc)
Exchange
Rate
Hata
pacuera  (
Settlement
Date)
Mexanuzm

pacueta (
Payment
Mechanism)

Hainorosas
nHbOpManUsI
(tax
information)

Tun Hamora (
tax type)

Kop nanora (
tax code)

IIpouentHas
CcTaBKa
Hajora (tax
percentage)

Hanorosas
0asza (tax
base)

Omnwncanne
HaJO0rOBOM
0a3pl  (tax
base
description)

Cymma
Hajora (tax
amount)

CymmMma (
Amount)

Kon BamoThl
(Currency
Code)

Cymma B
pamoTe  (
Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIH
Kypc)



4.1.4.22.1.6.

4

4.14.22.1.7

4.14.22.1.8

4.14.22.2

4.14.223

414224

4.2

4.2.1

422

423

424

42.4.1

Bxopsmiue
cuera-hakTy
p Bl (
Purchase
Invoices)

Yucno
BXOJIOB
number of
entries)

Hroro mno

neoety (total

debit)

HUroro mo
KpeauTy
total credit)
Cuer-daxty
pa (invoice)

Exchange
Rate

Omnucanne
HaJIOrOBOM
abrotel (Tax
Exemption
Reason)
ITepuon
HaJOroBoit
JIeKIIapalim
(Tax
Declaration
Period)

CyMmMa

3aTpar Ha

mepeBo3Ky  (

Shipping

Costs

Amount

Total)

Uucras

cymma (Net

Total)

Ob6mas

cyMMa (

Gross Total)

Howmep
cueTa-(paxTy
psI (invoice
no)

HNudopmanu
s 0



4242

4.24.2.1

42422

42423

424231

424232

424233

424234

424235

424236

4.24.23.7

424238

424239

4243

4.243.1

42432

42433

MTOKYTIaTeNne
(customer
info)

Wndopmanu
s 0
MIOCTaBIIUKE
(Supplier
Info)

Wnentuduka
TOpD
MOKyIaTes
(customer id)

Haumenosau
ue (name)
Anpec (
address)

Wnentuduka
TOD

MTOCTABIIHKA
(Supplier ID

)

HanmenoBan
ne (name)
Anpec (

address)

HaunmenoBan
ne ynuusl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)

JlonomHUTEI
bHBIC JIeTaIH
ampeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Crpoenne (
building)
Toponx (City)
[TouToBbIit

HHIIEKC (
postal code)

Peruon (
region)
Crpana  (
country)

Tum agpeca (
address type)



424331

424332

424333

424334

424335

4.24.33.6

424337

424338

424339

4244

4245

4.2.4.6

4.2.4.7

42438

4249

4.2.4.10

Wnentuduka
Top cuera (
Account ID)

Howmep
CTPYKTYPHOT
o
OIpa3ieiicH
us (branch
store number

)

Hepuon  (
period)

Ilepuon rox
(period year)

HaTa

cuera-paxTy
pol (invoice
date)

Tun
cuera-paxTy
psI (invoice
type)
OtnpaBneHo
(Ship To)

Unentuduka
TOD

Haumenosan
ne ynuusl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)

JomomHuTEN
bHBIE JCTaIH
ampeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Crpoenne (
building)
T'opon (City)
[TouToBbIi

WHIIEKC (
postal code)

Peruon (
region)
Crpana  (
country)

Tum agpeca (
address type)



4.2.4.10.1

4.2.4.10.2

4.2.4.10.3

4.2.4.104

4.2.4.10.5

4.2.4.10.6

4.2.4.10.6.1

4.2.4.10.6.2

4.2.4.10.6.3

4.2.4.10.6.4

4.2.4.10.6.5

4.2.4.10.6.6

4.2.4.10.6.7

4.2.4.10.6.8

4.2.4.10.6.9

42411

JocraBneHno
u3 (Ship
From)

JOCTaBKH  (
Delivery ID)

Harta
JOCTaBKU  (
Delivery
Date)

Wnentnduka
TOp cknana (
Stockhouse
ID)

Wnentnduka
TOp

MECTOIIOJIONK
eHUus (
Location ID)

VHUKaIIBHBI
i HoMep
HakJagHOM (
UCR)

Anpec (
Address)

Unentuduka
TOp

HaumenoBan
ne ynuusl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)

JlonomaMTE
bHBIC JCTAJIH
aapeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Ctpoenne (
building)
Topox (City)
ITouToBbIi
HHIEKC (
postal code)
Peruon (
region)
Crpana  (
country)

Tum agpeca (
address type)



424111

4.2.4.11.2

4.2.4.113

424114

424115

4.24.11.6

424.11.6.1

4.24.11.6.2

4.24.11.6.3

424.11.64

424.11.6.5

4.24.11.6.6

4.24.11.6.7

4.2.4.11.6.8

42.4.11.6.9

4.2.4.12

JOCTaBKH  (
Delivery ID)

Harta
JOCTaBKU  (
Delivery
Date)

Wnentnduka
TOp cknana (
Stockhouse
ID)

Wnentnduka
TOp

MECTOIIOJIONK
eHUus (
Location ID)

VHUKaIIBHBI
i HoMep
HakJagHOM (
UCR)

Anpec (
Address)

HaumenoBan
ne ynuusl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)

JlonomaMTE
bHBIC JCTAJIH
aapeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Ctpoenne (
building)
Topox (City)
ITouToBbIi
HHIEKC (
postal code)
Peruon (
region)
Crpana  (
country)

Tum agpeca (
address type)



4.24.13

4.2.4.14

4.2.4.15

4.2.4.16

4.2.4.17

4.24.18

4.2.4.19

4.2.4.20

4.2.4.20.1

4.2.420.2

4.2.4.20.3

4.2.4203.1

4.24.203.2

Nuaukartop
CaMOBBICTaB
AeHUS
cyetoB (self
biling
indicator)
Unentuduka
TOD
HcToIHMKA (
source id)

Hara

Ty OJTMKAITIH
B TJIaBHYIO
kaury (gl
posting date)

Unentuduka
TOp MapTu (
Batch ID)

CuctemMHbIH
uneHTuduka
Top (system
id)
Unentuduka
TOD
TpaH3aKIHUH
(Transaction
D)

Howmepa
KBUTAHLUH (

Receipt
Numbers)

Crpoxka (line

)

Howmep
ctpok (Line
Number)
Unentuduxa

Top cueta (
Account ID)

AHanutuku (
Analysis)

Tun
aHaTUTUKA (
analysis type

)

Unentnduka
TOD
aHamuTUKA (
analysis ID)



4.2.420.3.3

4.2.420.3.3.

1

4.2.420.3.3.

2

4.2.4.20.3.3.

3

4.2.4.20.3.3.

4

4.2.4.20.4

4.2.4.20.4.1

4.2.4.20.4.2

4.2.4.20.5

4.2.4.20.5.1

4.2.4.20.5.2

4.2.4.20.5.3

4.24.20.5.4

4.2.4.20.5.5

Cchuika Ha
3aka3 (Order
References)

OtnpaBneHo
(Ship To)

CyMmMa
AQHAIUTUKU (
analysis
amount)

CymmMma (
Amount)

Koxa Bamrorsl
(Currency
Code)

Cymma B
BamoTe  (
Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIN
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate

Howmep
3aKasa (
Originating
ON)

JlaTa 3akaza
(Order Date)

Wnentuduka
TOD

MOCTaBKU  (
Delivery ID)

Jlarta
nocTaBKU  (
Delivery
Date)

Wnentuduka
Top ckiana (
Stockhouse
ID)

Wnentnduka
TOD

MECTOIIOJIONK
€HUS (
Location ID)

VHUKaAIBHBI
71
CCBUIOYHBIN

nomep (UCR
)



4.2.420.5.6

4.2.4.20.5.6.

1

4.2.4.20.5.6.

2

4.2.4.20.5.6.

3

4.2.4.20.5.6.

4

4.2.4.20.5.6.

5

4.2.4.20.5.6.

6

4.2.4.20.5.6.

7

4.2.4.20.5.6.

8

4.2.4.20.5.6.

9

4.2.4.20.6

4.2.4.20.6.1

4.2.4.20.6.2

4.2.420.6.3

4.2.4.20.6.4

JlocTaBneHo
n3 (Ship
From)

Anpec (
Address)

Wnentuduka
TOD

MOCTaBKU  (
Delivery ID)

Jlarta
MOCTaBKU  (
Delivery
Date)

Wnentnduka
Top ckiana (
Stockhouse
ID)

Wnentnduka
TOD

MECTOIIOJIONK
€HHUS (
Location ID)

VHUKaAIBHBI

u

HaumenoBan
ue ymumsl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)

JonoyauTten
bHBIE JCTATU
anpeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Crpoenne (
building)

T'opox (City)

ITouToBbIi
WHJIEKC (
postal code)

Pernon  (
region)
Crtpana (
country)

Tum agpeca (
address type)



4.2.4.20.6.5

4.2.4.20.6.6

4.2.4.20.6.6.
1

4.2.4.20.6.6.
2

4.2.
4.20.6.6.3

4.2.4.20.6.6.
4

4.2.4.20.6.6.
5

4.2.4.20.6.6.
6

4.2.4.20.6.6.
7

4.2.4.20.6.6.
8

4.2.4.20.6.6.
9

4.2.4.20.7

4.2.4.20.8

4.2.4.20.9

4.2.4.20.10

4.2.4.20.10.1

CCBUIOYHBIN
Homep (UCR

)

Anpec (
Address)

Unentuduka
TOp TOBaphbI /
yCIyTH (
Goods
Services ID)

Kon
npoaykra (
Product
Code)

Omnucanue
npoaykra  (
Product
Description)

JocraBka (
Delivery)

Cchlka Ha
nepeMenieHu
¢ (Movement
Reference)

HanmenoBan
ne ymauisl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)

Hononnuren
BHBIC JICTAJH
anpeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Crpoenue (
building)

T'opon (City)

ITouToBbIi
HHJIEKC (
postal code)

Peruon (
region)
Crpana (
country)

Tum anpeca (
address type)



4.2.4.20.10.2

4.2.4.20.10.3

4.2.4.20.10.3
q

4.2.420.10.3
2

4.2.4.20.11

4.2.4.20.12

4.2.4.20.13

4.2.4.20.14

4.2.4.20.15

4.2.4.20.16

4.2.4.20.16.1

4.2.4.20.16.1
1

4.2.420.16.1
2

4.2.4.20.17

Jlarta
JOCTaBKU  (
Delivery
Date)

Ilepuon
JOCTaBKU  (
Delivery
Period)

C (From
Date)

ITo (To Date
)
KonunuaectBo
(Quantity)

Enununa
U3MEpEHHUS
n o
cueTy-(pakty
pe (Invoice
UOM)

Koaddurue
HT MepeBoa
CIUHHUI
n3MmepeHus (
UOM To
UOM Base
Conversion
Factor)

Ilena 3a
equHANy  (
Unit Price)

Jara
BO3HHUKHOBE
HU A
HaJIOTOBOTO
00s13aTeNBhCT
Ba (Tax
Point Date)

Ceptkn  (
References)

Koppexrupo
Bka (Credit
Note)

Ccaiika  (
Reference)

[puunna (
Reason)

Onucanue (
Description)



4.2.4.20.18

4.2.4.20.18.1

4.2.4.20.18.2

4.2.420.18.3

4.2.420.184

4.2.4.20.19

4.2.4.20.20

4.2.4.20.20.1

4.2.4.20.20.2

4.2.4.20.20.3

4.2.4.20.20.4

4.2.4.20.21

4.2.4.20.21.1

Cymma 1o
CTpOKe
cueTa-(aKkTy
pst (Invoice
Line Amount

)
CymMma (
Amount)
Kon BamtoThr
(Currency
Code)
Cymma B
BamoTe
Currency
Amount)
OOMeHHBIN
Kype)
Exchange
Rate

HNunukatop

nebdet/

Kpeaur (

Debit Credit

Indicator)

Cymma

3aTpar Ha

TPaHCIIOPTH

poeky  (

Shipping

Costs

Amount)
Cymma (
Amount)
Koxa Bamrorsr
(Currency
Code)
CymMma B
Bamore  (
Currency
Amount)
OOMeHHBIN
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate

Hanorosas

nHpopMauus

(tax

information)

Tun Hanora (
tax type)



4.2.420.21.2

4.2.4.20.21.3

42420214

4.24.20.21.5

4.2.4.20.21.6

4.2.420.21.6
1

4.2.4.20.21.6
2

4.2.4.20.21.6
3

4.2.4.20.21.6

4

4.2.4.20.21.7

4.2.420.21.8

42421

424211

424212

Pacuer
Settlement)

(

Kon nanora (

tax code)

IIpouentHas

cTaBKa

Hasora (tax

percentage)

Hanorosas

0asza (tax

base)

Onucanune

HaJIOTOBO

0a3el (tax

base

description)

CyMmmMma

Hajora (tax

amount)
Cymma (
Amount)
Kon BamoThr
(Currency
Code)
Cymma B
pamoTe  (
Currency
Amount)
OOMeHHBIH
Kype)
Exchange
Rate

Onucanue

HaJIOTOBO

nerotel (Tax
Exemption
Reason)

I[lepuon
HaJOrOBOM
JIeKJIapariu
(Tax
Declaration
Period)

Ckunka npu
pacuere  (
Settlement
Discount)

Cymma
pacuera  (



4242121

4242122

4242123

4242124

424213

424214

Urorm
JIOKyMEHTOB
(Document
Totals)

4.2.4.22

424221

4242211

4242212

4.24.22.13

4242214

4242215

Settlement

Amount)
CymmMa (
Amount)
Kona Bamrorsr
(Currency
Code)
CymMma B
Banore  (
Currency
Amount)
OOMeHHBIN
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate

Harta

pacuera (

Settlement

Date)

MexaHnusm

pacuera  (

Payment

Mechanism)

Hanorosas

nHpopMmanus

utoro (Tax

Information

Totals)
Tun Hamora (
tax type)
Kon namora (
tax code)
IIpouentHas
CTaBKa
Hasora (tax
percentage)
Hanorosas
0aza (tax
base)
Onucanmne
HaJIOTrOBOM
6a3pl  (tax
base

description)



4.24.22.1.6

4.2.422.1.6.

1

4.2.422.1.6.

2

4.2.4.22.1.6.

3

4.2.4.22.1.6.

4

4.24.22.1.7

4.24.22.1.8

4.2.4.222

424223

424224

43

43.1

432

IInatexn (
Payments)

Yucno
BXOJIOB (
number of
entries)

HUroro mo
nebery (total
debit)

CyMmMa
Hasora (tax
amount)
CymmMma (
Amount)
Kon Banmotsl
(Currency
Code)
CymMma B
Bamore  (
Currency
Amount)
OOMeHHBIH
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate
Omnucanue
HaJIOrOBOM
aerotel (Tax
Exemption
Reason)
ITepuon
HaJIOTOBO
JIeKIIapalim
(Tax
Declaration
Period)
CyMMa
3aTpaT Ha
mepeBo3Ky (
Shipping
Costs
Amount
Total)
Uucras
cymma (Net
Total)
Ob6mas
cyMMa (

Gross Total)



433 Hroro mo
kpeauty  (
total credit)

Imatex  (

434
Payment)

Howmep
TUTATEKHOTO

43.4.1 JokyMeHTa (
Payment Ref
No)

Hepuon  (

4342
. period)

Ilepuon rox

4343 .
(period year)

Wnentnduka
TOD

4344 TpaH3aKIuU
(Transaction
D)

Harta
TpaH3aKIUH
(Transaction
Date)

4345

MeTon
mratexa (
Payment
Method)

43.4.6

Onucanne (

43.4.
a7 Description)

Wnentuduka
43438 TOp MapTu (
Batch ID)

CucteMHBIH
uaeHTuuKa
Top (system
id)
Wnentnduka
TOD
UCTOYHHKA (
Source ID)

4349

4.3.4.10

Crpoka  (

43.4.11 )
Line)

Howmep
43.4.11.1 ctpok (Line
Number)

Wnentuduka
TOp
MIEPBUYHOTO

434.11.2 JoKyMmeHTa (
Source



434.113

434.11.4

434.11.4.1

4.34.11.4.2

4.34.11.43

43.4.11.4.3.

1

43.4.114.3.

2

43.4.11.4.3.

3

43.4.11.4.3.

4

43.4.11.5

43.4.11.6

4.3.4.11.7

Document

ID)
Unentuduka
Top cueTa (
Account ID)
AnamuTuku (
Analysis)
Tun
aHATUTUKA (
analysis type
)
Wnentuduka
TOp
aHaTUTUKH (
analysis ID)
CyMmMma
AQHAIUTUKU (
analysis
amount)
Cymma (
Amount)
Koxa Bamrorsl
(Currency
Code)
Cymma B
Bamore  (
Currency
Amount)
OOMeHHBIH
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate
Wnentuduka
TOp
MOKYTIATEIIS
(Customer
ID)
Unentuduka
TOp
MTOCTaBIIINKA
(Supplier ID
)
Jara
BO3HHUKHOBE
HU A
HAJIOTOBOTO
00s3aTensCT
Ba (Tax

Point Date)



434.11.8

434.11.9

4.3.4.11.10

4.3.4.11.10.1

4.3.4.11.10.2

4.3.4.11.10.3

434.11.104

4.34.11.11

434.11.11.1

434.11.11.2

434.11.11.3

434.11.11.4

434.11.11.5

434.11.11.6

Onucanue (

Description)

Nupukarop

nebet/

Kpeaur (

Debit Credit

Indicator)

Cymma 1o

CTpOKE

miatexa  (

Payment

Line Amount

)
CymmMma (
Amount)
Kon Bamotsr
(Currency
Code)
Cymma B
BamoTe
Currency
Amount)
OOMeHHBIN
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate

Hanorosas

HHpOpMALHI

(tax

information)

Twun Hanora (
tax type)

Kon namora (
tax code)

[Ipouentnast
CTaBKa
Hajora (tax
percentage)

Hanorosas
0aza (tax
base)

Onucanue
HaJO0roBOI
6a3pl  (tax
base
description)

CyMmMa
Hanora (tax
amount)



434.11.11.6
1

43.4.11.11.6
2

4.34.11.11.6
3

434.11.11.6

4

434.11.11.7

434.11.11.8

4.3.4.12

434.12.1

4.34.12.2

434.12.2.1

4.34.12.2.2

4.3.4.12.23

434.12.2.4

43.4.12.3

Pacuer
Settlement)

(

CymmMma (
Amount)

Koxa BamroThr
(Currency
Code)

Cymma B
pamore  (
Currency
Amount)

OOMeHHBIH
Kype)
Exchange
Rate

Onucanue
HaJIOTOBOI
aerotel (Tax
Exemption
Reason)

[lepuon
HaJOrOBOM
JeKIaparim
(Tax
Declaration
Period)

Ckunka npu
pacuere  (
Settlement
Discount)

CyMMa
pacuera  (
Settlement
Amount)

CymmMa (
Amount)

Kon BamoTsl
(Currency
Code)

Cymma B
BamoTe
Currency
Amount)

OOMEHHBIH
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate

Hara
pacuera  (



434.12.4

4.3.4.13

4.34..13.1

43.4.13.1.1

4.34.13.1.2

4.3.4.13.13

434.13.1.4

4.3.4.13.15

4.3.4.13.1.6

4.3.4.13.1.6.

1

4.3.4.13.1.6.

2

4.3.4.13.1.6.

3

4.3.4.13.1.6.

4

4.3.4.13.1.7

JIOKyMEHTOB

Settlement
Date)

MexaHnuzm
pacueta (

Payment
Mechanism)
Hainorosas
nHbOpManUsI
, uroru (Tax
Information
Totals)
Tun Hamora (
tax type)
Kopx nanora (
tax code)
IIpouentHas
CTaBKa
Hasora (tax
percentage)
Hanorosas
0aza (tax
base)
Onucanmne
HaJIOTOBO
6a3bl  (tax
base
description)
CymmMma
Hajora (tax
amount)
Cymma (
Amount)
Kon BamoThr
(Currency
Code)
Cymma B
BamoTe  (
Currency
Amount)
OOMeHHBIH
Kypc)
Exchange
Rate
Onucanmne
HaJIOTOBO

aerotel (Tax



4.3.4.13.1.8

4.34.13.2

4.3.4.133

4.4

4.4.1

442

443

444

4.4.4.1

4442

JIBmxeHne
ToBapoB  (
Movement
Of Goods)

KommuectBo
CTPOK
IBIDKEHUS  (
Number Of
Movement
Lines)

Ob6mee
KOJINYECTBO
TOJTY4YCHHBIX
TOBapoB  (
Total
Quantity
Received)

OOmiee
KOJIHYECTBO
OTITYIICHHBI
X TOBapoB (
Total
Quantity
Issued)
JBuxenue
3amacoB
Stock
Movement)

Cchuika Ha
nepeMenieHu
e (Movement
Reference)

Hata

nepeMeuICHA

El (
Movement
Date)

Exemption

Reason)
Ilepuon
HaJIOTOBOM
JIeKJIapaiu
(Tax
Declaration
Period)

Yucras

cymma (Net

Total)

Ob6mas

cymMma (

Gross Total)



Hata

Ty OTTKAIIH
nepeMenieHu
1 (
Movement
Posting Date
)
Bpewms
Ty OJTKAIIH
nepeMeIeHI
4444 o (
Movement
Posting Time

)

Hata
BO3HHUKHOBE
HHU A

4443

4445 HaJOTOBOI'O
00513aTeNbCT
Ba (Tax
Point Date)

Tun

TepeMeIeHn
44.4.6 s (
Movement
Type)
Unentnduka
TODp
nctoyHnka (
Source ID)

4.44.7

CucTeMHBIN
uneHTuduka
Top (System
ID)

44438

Cchuika Ha
JOKyMEHT (
Document
Reference)

4449

Tun
JIOKyMEHTa
Document
Type)
Howmep
JIOKyMEHTa
Document
Number)

4.4.409.1

44492

Ctpoka
JIOKYMEHTA
Document
Line)

44493



4.4.4.10

4.4.4.10.1

4.4.4.10.2

4.4.4.10.3

4.4.4.104

4.4.4.10.5

4.4.4.10.6

4.4.4.10.6.1

4.4.4.10.6.2

4.4.4.10.6.3

4.4.4.10.6.4

4.4.4.10.6.5

4.4.4.10.6.6

Ctpoxka
Line)

(

Howmep
crpoku (Line
Number)

Wnentnduka
Top cueta (
Account ID)

Wnentuduka
TOD
TpaH3aKLIUU
(Transaction
D)

Wnentuduka
TOD
MOKyIaTes
(Customer
ID)

Wnentuduka
TOD

TOCTABIIHKA
(Supplier ID

)

OTtnpasieHo
(Ship To)

Wnentuduka
TOD

mocTtaBku  (
Delivery ID)

Jlarta
MOCTaBKU  (
Delivery
Date)

Wnentuduka
Top ckinana (
Stockhouse
ID)

Wnentuduka
TOD

MECTOIOJIOK
eHUs (
Location ID)

VHUKaJIbHBI
"
CCBUIOYHBIN

nomep (UCR
)

Anpec (
Address)



4.4.4.10.6.6.

1

4.4.4.10.6.6.

2

4.4.4.10.6.6.

3

4.4.4.10.6.6.

4

4.4.4.10.6.6.

5

4.4.4.10.6.6.

6

4.4.4.10.6.6.

7

4.4.4.10.6.6.

8

4.4.4.10.6.6.

9

4.4.4.10.7

4.4.4.10.7.1

4.4.4.10.7.2

4.4.4.10.7.3

4.4.4.10.7.4

4.4.4.10.7.5

JlocTaBieHo
n3 (Ship
From)

Wnentuduka
TOD

mocTtaBku  (
Delivery ID)

JlaTta

HOCTaBKU  (
Delivery
Date)

Wnentuduka
Top ckinana (
Stockhouse
ID)

Wnentuduka
TOD

MECTOIIOJIONK
€HUu4 (
Location ID)

VHUKaIbHBI
71
CCBIJTOYHBIH

momep (UCR
)

HanmenoBan
ue ymunsl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)

HonoynauTten
BHEIE JIETATN
anpeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Crpoenne (
building)

T'opox (City)

ITouToBEIH
HHIEKC (
postal code)

Peruon (
region)
Crtpana (
country)

Tum agpeca (
address type)



4.4.4.10.7.6

4.4.4.10.7.6.

1

4.4.4.10.7.6.

2

4.4.4.10.7.6.

3

4.4.4.10.7.6.

4

4.4.4.10.7.6.

5

4.4.4.10.7.6.

6

4.4.4.10.7.6.

7

4.4.4.10.7.6.

8

4.4.4.10.7.6.

9

4.4.4.10.8

4.4.4.109

4.4.4.10.10

4.4.4.10.11

4.4.4.10.12

Kon ToBapa (
Product
Code)

Howmep cuera
ToBapa (
Stock

Account No)

KonngectBo
(Quantity)

Enunnna
HU3MEpeHUS
m o
cyeTy-(hakty
pe (Invoice
UOM)

Kospdpunme
HT IIepeBo/ia
CJIMHUIL
n3MepeHus (
UOM To
UOM Base
Conversion
Factor)

Anpec
Address)

(

HaumenoBan
ue ymumsl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)

JonoyauTten
bHBIE JCTATU
anpeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)

Crpoenne (
building)

T'opox (City)

ITouToBbIi
WHJIEKC (
postal code)

Pernon  (
region)
Crtpana (
country)

Tum agpeca (
address type)



4.4.4.10.13

4.4.4.10.14

4.4.4.10.15

4.4.4.10.16

4.4.4.10.16.1

4.4.4.10.16.2

4.4.4.10.16.3

4.4.4.10.16.4

4.4.4.10.16.5

4.4.4.10.16.6

4.4.4.10.16.6
1

4 .
4.4.10.16.6.2

4.4.4.10.16.6
3

4.4.4.10.16.6
4

YueTHas
CTOUMOCTBH (
Book Value)

[ToaTum
nepeMereHu
st (
Movement
Sub Type)

KommenTtapu
" K
nepeMeleHu
10 (
Movement
Comments)

Hanorosas
nHpopManus
(tax
information)

Tun Hanora (
tax type)

Kon namora (
tax code)

IIpouenTHas
CTaBKa
Hajora (tax
percentage)

Hanorosas
0aza (tax
base)

Omnucanne
HaJ0r0BOM
6a3pl  (tax
base
description)

CymmMma
Hajora (tax
amount)

CymmMma (
Amount)

Kon BamroTh
(Currency
Code)

CymMma B
Bamore  (
Currency
Amount)

OOMEHHBIN
Kype)
Exchange
Rate



4.4.410.16.7

4.4.410.16.8

4.5

4.5.1

4.5.2

45.2.1

4522

4523

4524

4.5.2.5

JIBroKeHUS
akTuBOB  (
Asset
Transactions

)

Onucanue
HaJIOTOBOH
aerotel (Tax
Exemption
Reason)

[lepuon
HaJOrOBOM
JIeKIIapaliuu
(Tax
Declaration
Period)

KomuuectBo

JIBHOKCHUHN

akTUBOB  (

Number Of

Asset

Transactions

)

JBuxxeHue

aKTHBa (

Asset

Transaction)
Unentuduka
TOD
JIBHKEHHS
aAKTUBA (
Asset
Transaction
ID)
Unentuduka
TOp akTuBa (
Asset ID)
Tun
JIBHKCHHS
aAKTUBA (
Asset
Transaction
Type)
Onucanue (
Description)
Harta
JBHKCHHS
aKTUBA (
Asset
Transaction

Date)



4.5.2.6

4.5.2.6.1

4.5.2.6.2

4.5.2.6.3

4.5.2.6.3.1

4.5.2.6.3.2

4.5.2.633

4.5.2.6.34

4.5.2.6.3.5

4.52.63.6

4.5.2.6.3.7

4.5.2.6.3.8

4.5.2.6.3.9

4.5.2.7

4.5.2.8

TTocTaBiuk
(Supplier)

Wnentnduka
TOD
JIBHKEHUS (
Transaction
ID)

O1eHKHn
JIBYKEHHS
aKTUBOB  (
Asset
Transaction
Valuations)

Haumenosan
u e
MOCTaBIIMKA
(Supplier
Name)
Wnentuduka
TOD
MOCTaBIIMKA
(Supplier ID
)

Anpec (
address)

Ornenka
IBYKEHHUS

HanmenoBan
ne ymunsl (
street name)

Howmep (
number)
JononHuTen
BHBIE JIETaIN
aapeca (
Additional
Address
Detail)
Ctpoenne (
building)
T'opogx (City)
[TouToBbIi
HHJIIEKC (
postal code)
Peruon (
region)
Crpana (
country)

Tun aapeca (
address type)



akTUBOB  (
Asset
Transaction
Valuation)

4.5.28.1

Tun oueHku
aKTHBa (
45.2.8.1.1 Asset
Valuation
Type)
3aTpaThl Ha
nprodpereH
ue u
MIPOU3BOJICTB
0 aKTHBa IO
4528.1.2 onepanuu (
Acquisition
And
Production
Costs On
Transaction)

VyerHas
cyMMma
onepanun  (
Book Value
O n
Transaction)

4528.13

CymmMma
omepanuu ¢
akTuBOM  (
Asset
Transaction
Amount)

452814

Appendix 2 to order
Ne 1092 of the Minister of Finance
of the Republic of Kazakhstan
of December 19, 2018

Rules for the preparation of a standard audit file Chapter 1: General provisions

1. These Rules for Preparation of a Standard File of Audit (hereinafter referred to
as the Rules) are developed in compliance with paragraph 2 of Article 150 of the Code
of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated December 25, 2017 "On Taxes and Other
Obligatory Payments to the Budget" (the Tax Code) and define the procedure for
preparation of a standard audit file.

2. A standard audit file is the accounting data of a taxpayer (tax agent) in an
electronic format that allows to make analysis through the information systems of the
tax authorities.

Chapter 2: Procedure for drafting a standard audit file



3. For the purposes of these Rules, the format that allows to make analysis through
the information systems of tax authorities shall be "xml".

4. The standard audit file shall have a tree-like structure and shall consist of
sections marked with a single sign.

The section shall include data divided into seven levels. Each level shall be
indicated by a number of digits separated by a dot in the number of digits
corresponding to the indicated level.

The fields in the standard file shall be filled in according to the data format as per
the appendix to this Regulation.
5. The preparation of a standard audit file shall be performed automatically by

unloading it from the taxpayer's (tax agent's) accounting information system.
Appendix
to the Rules for drawing up
the standard audit file

Obligation of filling (yes/

Ne Field Short description

no)
1 2 3 4
1 3aronosok (header) company data

The version of the applied
Bepcus odaiina nposepku ( format of unloading of data
audit file version) shall be specified. For
example, 2.0.01

1.1

. Two-letter code of the
Crpana ¢aiina npoBepku (

1.2 . Republic of Kazakhst
audit file country) epublic of Kazakhstan (/yes
KZ7)
. Date of upload of standard
Harta co3manus aiiaa . .
13 dit file dat audit file (
. nposepku (audit file data YYYYY-MM-DD format) yes
created)
Haumenonarite Name of the software
L4 POHM3BOAUTEIA manufacturer from which
' POTPAMMHOTO the data was uploaded yes
obecnieueHust (software
company name)
Unentuduxarop Name of the software from
1.5 NIpOTrpaMMHOTrO which the data was yes
obecmieuenns (software id) uploaded
Bepcus mporpammuoro  Software version from
1.6 obecrieueHust (software which the data was yes
version) uploaded
1.7 Komnanus (company) Taxpayer information Yes
P N
17.1 CTHCTPALHONHELL HOMEP (oo BIN/IIN Yes
registration number)
T ' includi
1.7.2 HaunmenoBanne (name) axpayer's name, Icucing

legal corporate form



1.7.3

1.7.3.1

1.7.3.2

1.7.4

1.7.4.1

1.7.4.1.1

1.74.1.2

1.7.4.2

1.8

2.1

2.1.1.1

2.1.1.2

2.1.1.3

2.1.1.4

2.1.1.5

Anpec (address)

T'opox (city)
[outoBslit nuAekc (postal
code)

Konrakr (contact)

KonraktHoe nuiio (contact

person)

Nwms (first name)

[pedukc (Last Name
Prefix)

Tenedon (Telephone)

Kox Bamtorer (aiina
npoBepku  (Default
Currency Code)

Master files

CueTa TJIaBHOM KHHUTH
general ledger acounts)

Cuert (account)

Wnentudukatop cuera
account id)

Omnucanue cuera (account
description)

HaumeHoBaHme cuera

COIIAaCHO THUIIOBOMY IIJIaHY

cdyeTtoB (standard account
id)

Kareropust rpynnupoBku
Grouping Category)

Kon  rpynmupoBku
grouping code)

Data on the legal address No
of the taxpayer

city Yes
Post index Yes
Contact person details Yes

Data on the person in
charge of the company that Yes
generated the audit file

last name Yes

Text expression of the
prefix name that precedes
this person's surname (if
there is, for example, Van)

Contact phone number of
the person in charge

Three-letter code of the
currency in which the data

of the standard file is Yes
presented according to ISO
4217

Reference books from the
company's IS

General ledger account
information Yes

(

General ledger account

. . Yes
information

Account number used by
the taxpayer in the Yes
accounting system

(

Name of the account used
by the taxpayer in the Yes
accounting system

Account number
corresponding to the Yes
standard chart of accounts

Name of the sub-section of

the typical chart of
accounts for grouping yes
accounts specified in "
Grouping code"

(

Assignment of the invoice

( to a specific subsection of
the standard chart of
accounts

One of the account types:
assets / liabilities / income /



2.1.1.6

2.1.1.7

2.1.1.8

2.1.1.9

2.1.1.10

2.1.1.11

2.2

2.2.1

2.2.1.1

22.1.2
22.1.3

2.2.1.3.1

22132

22.133

22.134

22.1.35

Tun cuera (account type)

Hara cosnmanus cuera (
Account Creation Date)

JleOeToBBIN  OanaHc
OoTKpHITHsA (Openning debit
balace)

KpenutoBerit  Oamanc
OTKpBITHA (Openning credit
balance)

JleOGeToBBI  OanaHC
3akpbiTus (closing debit
balance)

KpenuroBeiii  Oananc
3akpeitus (closing credit
balance)

IMokymarenu (customers)

IokymaTens (customer)

Perucrpannonnsiii Homep (
registraton number)

HanmMenoBanue (name )
Anpec (address)

HaumenoBanue ymumbsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JIOIOTHUTEIbHBIE AE€TaIH
agpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenue (building)

T'opon (City)

expenses / capital /
production

(Account Creation Date) (
in the format of yyy —
mmm- ddd)

Debit balance on a separate
account at the beginning of
the unloading period (shall
be filled depending on the
balance of the debit or
credit)

Credit balance on a

separate account at the
beginning of the unloading
period (shall be filled in
depending on the balance
on the debit or credit)

Debit balance on a separate
account at the end of the

unloading period (shall be
filled depending on the

balance of the debit or

credit)

Credit balance on a
separate account at the end
of the unloading period (
shall be filled depending on
the balance on the debit or
credit

Information on buyers (
clients) of the taxpayer

customer data

Tax registration number of
the buyer may not be filled
in at retail sale and sale to
non-residents (for example,
BIN)

customer name

customer’s address data
street

office number or apartment
additional address details
building or construction

number

city

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes
No

Yes



22.1.3.6

2.2.1.3.7

22138

22.139

22.1.4

22.1.4.1

22.14.1.1
22.14.1.2
221413

221414

2.2.14.1.5
22.14.1.6

22.14.1.7

22.14.1.8

22.1.42
22.143

22.1.44

2.2.1.45

22.1.5

[MoutoBsiit nuAekc (postal
code)

Peruon (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

KonraxT (contact)

KonraktHOE 1o (contact
person)

HaumenoBanue (Title)
Nwms (First Name)

Wuannmanst (Initials)

IIpedpukc (Last Name
Prefix)

®dammmus (Last Name)

Ortuyecto (Birth Name)

[pusercTue (Salutation)

IIpoune mnannbie (Other
Titles)

Tenedon (telephone)
daxc (fax)

DIIeKTpOHHBIA  afpec  (
email)

HuTepNo caift (web site)

HanoroBas perucrpanus (
Tax regisration)

postal code No

A country-specific code
indicating the region for
the tax authority of the

. . .. o}
Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in
accordance with ISO 3166-

1 alpha 2 For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. Specifies the

0
type of address. Types:
legal address, location
address
contact data No
contact person data No
title No
first name No
initials No
Text expression of the
prefix that precedes this o
person's surname (if there
is, for example, Van)
last name No
birth name No
A formal sign or salutation
, expressed in the form of o
text such as sir, madam, etc
other titles for contact

No
person
telephone No
fax No
email No
web site No

Information on registration
as a VAT payer. Shall be
filled in if the information
on registration is available

Registration number
assigned by the tax



2.2.1.5.1

22.1.52

22153

22.1.54

22155

2.2.1.6

2.2.1.6.1

2.2.1.6.2

22.1.63

22.1.64

22.1.7

22.1.8

2219

2.2.1.10

Homep  Hamorosoi
peructpauun  (Tax
Registration Number)

Tun nanora (Tax type)

Hanorossiit Homep (Tax
Number)

Harnorosast topucaukuns (
Tax Authority)

Hara HaJOTOBOM
peructpanmu (Tax Audit
Date)

BankoBckuii cuer (Bank
account)

MexnyHapoaHslii HOMEp
6ankoBckoro cuera (IBAN
Number)

Homep 6aHKOBCKOrO cyera
(Bank Account Number)

HanmMeHoBaHue Biazenbua
6ankoBckoro cyera (Bank
Account Holder Name)

Kon otmenenuss OGanka (
Sort Code)

Upentuduxarop
mokymaTens (customer id)

Uupuxkatop
CaMOBBICTABJICHHUS CUETOB (
Self billing indicator)

Unentudukarop cuera (
Account ID)

JlebeToBEIN  OamaHC
oTkpbITHs (openning debit
balace)

authorities upon Yes
registration as a VAT payer
(VAT  registration
certificate)

VAT shall be specified Yes
Tax code No

Code of the state revenue
body which registered as a
payer of a separate type of
tax

Information on the date of
registration as a taxpayer of

a separate type of tax (in Yes
the format
YYYYY-MM-DD)

bank account data No

ISO 13616 IBAN number No

Bank Account Number No

Name of the individual or
the company possessing No
the Bank Account

bank branch identifier No

Individual customer’s
identifier in the taxpayer's
information system. IIN/
BIN, tax registration Yes
number can be used as the
identifier. The identifier
must be unique.

Indicator showing that
there is an agreement on
self-billing  between
counterparties

No

Business account code that
primarily accounts for
settlements with the
customer

No

Debit balance at the
beginning of the unloading
period according to the
accounting data (shall be yes
filled in depending on the
balance on the debit or
credit)



2.2.1.11

2.2.1.12

22.1.13

23
23.1

23.1.1

23.1.2
23.1.3

23.1.3.1

23.13.2

23.133

23.1.34

23.1.35

23.1.3.6

23.1.3.7

2.3.1.3.8

KpenutoBeiii  0Oamanc
OTKpBITHA (Openning credit
balance)

JleOeToBBIN  OanaHc
3akpeITUs (closing debit
balance)

KpenutoBpiii  Oamanc
3akpeitus (closing credit
balance)

[ocrasmmuku (suppliers)
[MocraBmuk (supplier)

Peructpannonusiit Homep (
registraton number)

HanmMenoBanue (name)
Anpec (address)

HaumenoBanue ymumbl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JIOIOTHUTEIbHBIE AE€TaIH
agpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenue (building)

T'opox (City)

[MoutoBsit numekc (postal
code)

Pernon (region)

Crpana (country)

Credit balance calculations

at the beginning of the
unloading period according

to the accounting data ( ©
shall be filled in depending

on the balance on the debit

or credit)

S

Debit balance at the end of

the unloading period
according to the accounting Yes
data (shall be filled in
depending on the balance

of the debit or credit)

Credit balance at the end of
the unloading period
according to the accounting
data (shall be filled in
depending on the balance

on the debit or credit)

taxpayer supplier data Yes
supplier data Yes
;alz Srzili)sltir;tion number of Yes
name of the supplier Yes

address of the supplier No
street No

office or apartment number No

additional address details No

building or construction

N
number ©
city Yes
postal code No

A country-specific code

indicating the region for

the tax authority of the

Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in
accordance with ISO 3166-

1 alpha 2 For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses



23.13.9 Tun agpeca (address type) are specified. Specifies the No
type of address. Types:
legal address, location

address
23.14 KonTakt (contact) contact data No
2.3.1.4.1 E;I:ZEI;TH% Ao (contact contact person data No
23.14.1.1 Haumenosanue (Title) title No
2.3.14.1.2 Nwms (First Name) first name No
23.14.13 Wuannmanst (Initials) initials No

Text expression of the
e (Lo Nme puf o st

is, for example, Van)
23.14.15 Last Name last name No
2.3.1.4.1.6 OrtuectBo (Birth Name) birth name No

A formal sign or salutation
, expressed in the form of

2.3.1.4.1.7 Ipuserctrue (Salutation) . No
text such as sir, madam, etc

[Ipoune nannbie (Other other data on the contact

23.14.1.8 Titles) person No
2.3.14.2 Tenedon (telephone) telephone number No
2.3.143 dakc (fax) fax number No
23.1.44 QHeFTp onmpiii - axpec  ( email address No
email)
23.14.5 WutepNo caiit (web site)  website No
Information on registration
as a VAT payer if the
2315 Hanorosas peructpanus ( supplier is a VAT payer. No

Tax regisration) Shall be filled in if the
information on registration
is available

Registration number

assigned by the tax

Homep  Hamorosoit g . y
authorities upon

2.3.1.5.1 peructpanun  (Tax . ; Yes
. . trat AT
Registration Number) registration as a VAT payer

(VAT  registration

certificate)
2.3.1.5.2 Tun nanora (Tax type) VAT shall be indicated No
23.153 Hanoroseiii nomep (Tax tax number No

Number)

Code of the state revenue

23154 Hanorogas topucaukuus ( body which registered as a
R Tax Authority) payer of a separate type of
tax

Information on the date of
registration as a VAT payer



23.1.55

23.1.6

2.3.1.6.1

2.3.1.6.2

23.1.6.3

23.1.64

23.1.7

23.1.8

23.19

2.3.1.10

23.1.11

23.1.12

23.1.13

Jara HaJlOTOBOM
peructparmu (Tax Audit
Date)

Baukorckuii cuer (Bank
account)

MexyHapOIHBI HOMED
6ankoBckoro cueta (IBAN
Number)

Homep 6aHKOBCKOro cyera
(Bank Account Number)

HaunmeHoBaHue Bnagenabiia
6ankoBckoro cueta (Bank
Account Name)

Kon otmenenus Oanka (
Sort Code)

Unentudurarop
mocrasmmka (supplier id)

Munukatop
CaMOBBICTaBIICHHS CUETOB (
Self billing indicator)

Unentndpukarop cuera (
Account ID)

JleOeToBBIN  OanaHc
OoTKpeITHsA (Openning debit
balace)

KpenurtoBeiii  Gananc
OTKpbITHs (openning credit
balance)

JeOeToBBIi  OanaHC
3akpeiTust (closing debit
balance)

(in the format Yes
YYYYY-MM-DD)

bank account data No

ISO 13616 IBAN number No

Bank account number No

The name of an individual
or a company possessing No
the bank account

branch bank identifier No

Individual  supplier
identifier in the taxpayer's
information system. IIN/
BIN, tax registration yes
number can be used as the
identifier. The identifier
shall be unique

Indicator showing that
there is an agreement on
self-billing  between
counterparties

Business account code that
primarily accounts for

. No
settlements with the

supplier

Opening  balances
according to accounting

data (shall be filled in Yes
depending on the balance

of the debit or credit)

Loan balance at the
beginning of the period
according to the accounting
data (shall be filled in
depending on the balance
on the debit or credit)

Period-end debit balance
according to accounting
data (shall be filled in yes
depending on the debit or
credit balance)

Credit balance at the end of

the period according to the
accounting data (shall be
filled in depending on the Yes



24

24.1

242

243

243.1

2432

2433

2434

2435

243.6

243.6.1

2.4.3.6.2

KpenuroBeiii  Oananc
3akpeitus (closing credit
balance)

Tabnuma HamoroB (tax
table)

Tun Hanora (tax type)

Onucanue (description)

Herann xoxa Hanora (tax
code details)

Kon namora (tax code)

Hauanpnas nara (Effective
Date)

Koneunas nara (Expiration
Date)

Omnucanne (description)

HamnoroBerit mporneHT (tax
percentage)

Cymma Hanora (Flat Tax
Rate)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamtoter (Currency
Code)

balance on the debit or
credit)

paid tax data Yes

The type of tax shall be
used in conjunction with
the description for
searching in tables (if there
is a classifier, for example,
the type of tax NDS NZ,
the description - VAT shall
not be credited)

Description of tax type,
used in conjunction with
tax type (if there is a
classifier, e.g. NDS NZ tax
type, description - VAT
shall not be offset)

No

Data on all taxes for which
data are available in the

taxpayer's accounting yes
database shall be indicated

Cod f budget

ode o udge Yes

classification for tax

Shall be filled in for taxes,

the amount (rate) of which

was changed during the No
reporting period (in the
format YYYY-MM-DD).

Date of expiration of
information on tax rates.
Shall be filled in for taxes,

the amount (rate) of which No
was changed during the
reporting period (in the
format YYYY-MM-DD).

tax title Yes
tax rate Yes
flat tax rate data Yes

Specified in the currency

used in the Default Header yes

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for Yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars



24363

243.64

2437

2438

2.5

25.1

252

2.6

2.6.1

2.6.1.1

Cymma B Bamwote (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Crpana (country)

Pernon (Region)

Tabnuna €IUHUIL
n3mepenust (unit of
measure table)

Enunanna msmepenuns (Unit
Of Measure)

Omnwucanue (Description)

Tabmuna tunos anammsa (
Analisys type table)

3anucu TaOIUIBI THUIIOB
aHanuza (analysis type
table entry)

Tun ananu3a (analysis type

)

. Shall be filled in if the
transaction is expressed in Yes
a currency other than the
currency of accounting (
functional).

Currency exchange rate
used. Amount in currency
x Exchange Rate =

Amount. Shall be filled in
at reflection of transaction

No

in foreign currency

Two-letter country code
according to ISO 3166-1
alpha 2. The code of the
country shall be indicated,
in accordance with the
legislation of which the tax
is paid, primarily the
Republic of Kazakhstan

Regional code of the
Republic of Kazakhstan
according to ISO 3166-2.
Shall be filled in if a
specific tax/payment rate is
used for a specific territory.

No

data on the used measure
. Yes
units

unit of measure for
. Yes
quantity

measuring unit description Yes

Table of types of analysis.

Shall be filled in depending
on the types of analysis

applied by the taxpayer

with regard to income and
expenses

Yes

Table with analysis code
identifiers. It shall be used
for further specification of
the transactions' data.
. Yes

Example: cost unit, cost
centre, project (according
to the coding used by the

taxpayer)

Identifier of the analysis

type: for example. CC (for
cost center), DEP (for

department), etc. (
according to the coding

used by the taxpayer)



2.6.1.2

2.6.1.3

2.6.14

2.7

2.7.1

2.7.1.1

2.7.1.2

2.8
2.8.1

2.8.1.1

2.8.1.2

2.8.1.3

28.14

2.8.15

Onucanue Tuna aHammsa (
analysis type description)

Wnentudukatop THOa
ananm3a (analysis id)

OnucaHue
nneHTudukaropa THNA
anamm3a (analysis id
description)

Tabuuia THITOB TBHKCHHSI
(movement type table)

3amucn TaOMUIBI THUIIOB
IBIDKEeHUS (movement type
table entry)

Tun aBwxkenus (movement
type)

Omnmucanue (description)

[poxnyktsr (products)
Ipoxayxkr (product)

Kon mpoxmykra (product
code)

Wnentudukarop ToBaps /
yenyru (Goods Services ID

)

I'pynna mpoayktoB  (
Product Group)

Omnwucanue (Description)

Kon TOBapHOU
HoMeHKkiatypsl (Product
Commodity Code)

Description of the type of
analysis, for example. " Yes
Cost center (according to

the taxpayer's coding)

Identifier of the analysis:
for  example. 1200-
HDOF-TR (for treasury
bone center at headquarters
), P-4800-123 (for project
123 in branch 4800)

Onucanue

uaeHTu(UKaTopa aHaIu3a;
HarmpuMep, "I'TmaBHBINA
otuc-kazHayerncTBO" Yes
analysis id description: For
instance, Treasury head
office

movement type table Yes

movement type table yes

Type of movement
according to the applicable
enterprise coding, numeric Yes
or alphabetic reflection

shall be permitted

Description of the type of
movement  (internal
movement, sale, write-off

to production, receipt of Yes
goods at the stockhouse,
shipment to the branch, etc.

)

products Yes
separate product data Yes

product code assigned

o Yes
within the system

To reflect the type: product
. Yes
, service, work

To reflect a product group
within the limits of how
detailed the enterprise's
accounting is

Title of the certain product,

. Yes
work and service

Product commodity code (
in case of import /export)



2.8.1.6

2.8.1.7

2.8.1.8

2.8.1.9

2.8.1.10

2.8.1.11

2.8.1.11.1

2.8.1.11.2

2.9

29.1

292

293

294

295

Kox mpoaykra (Product
Number Code)

Merton onenku (Valuation
Method)

baszoBas eMHULA
mmeperus (Base UOM)

CrannmapTHas eIWHUIA
u3mepenus (Standard
UOM)

Kosd¢unuent nepeoaa
enuaul u3mepenus (UOM
To UOM Base Conversion
Factor)

Hauor (Tax)

Tun manora (Tax Type)

Kox nanora (Tax Code)

Ckunan (Physical Stock)

Unentuduxarop ckmaga (
Stockhouse ID)
Unentudurarop
pacrionoxkennst (Location
ID)

Kon mpoaykra (Product
Code)

Homep cuera ToBapa (
Stock Account No)

Tun npoaykra (Product
Type)

product number code in
stockhouse

Reserve valuation method
according to the
Company's accounting
policy

The unit of measurement in
which the goods are further
accounted for

The unit of measurement
used in normal circulation
for a specific product in
circulation (kg, ton, meter,
etc.)

Conversion factor of the
unit of measure indicated
in the invoice into a basic
unit of measure. Only
needed if the reporting
reflects the unit of
measurement specified in
the invoice and differs
from the base unit of
measurement

tax

tax type pursuant to the
reference book (tax table)

tax code pursuant to the
reference book (tax table)

physical stock data

stockhouse id

location of commodities in
the stockhouse

product code

Batch, , lot, serial

identification in the

stockhouse. Shall not be
used when there is only 1
stockhouse for each

commodity code

Product  type/stock
according to the classifier:
raw materials, inventories,
finished products, etc. (
according to the coding
used by the taxpayer)

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No



29.6

2.9.7

2938

299

2.9.10

29.11

29.12

2.9.13

29.14

2.9.15

2.9.16

2.9.16.1

Cratyc npoxykra (Product
Status)

Kon TOBapHOU
HoMmeHKIatypsl  (Stock
Account Commodity Code)

Unentudukarop
Bnazaenbia (Owner ID)

Ckiagckass eIWHHAILA
m3mepenuss ( Physical
Stock UOM)

Koadpdunuent mepesona
eaunui u3mepenus (UOM
To Base UOM Conversion
Factor)

Hena 3a emuaumy (Unit
Price)

KonuyecTBo Ha ckiaje Ha
Havaso mepuoaa (Opening
Stock Quantity)

CTouMOCTh TOBAapOB Ha
CKJIaJie Ha HayaJo Nnepuozaa
(Opening Stock Value)

KonuyectBo Ha ckiiane Ha
koner; nepuoga (Closing
Stock Quantity)

CrouMoCTh TOBapoB Ha
CKJIaJie Ha KOHel reproa (
Closing Stock Value)

XapaktepucTuku ToBapa (
Stock Characteristics)

XapakTepucTuku ToBapa (
Stock Characteristic)

Product/stock status -
damaged, outdated, active,
etc. (according to the
coding used by the
taxpayer)

Stock Account Commodity
No
Code

stockhouse owner id No

measure unit for this stock
.. Yes
position

Conversion factor of the
unit of measure specified in
the invoice into a base unit.
Only needed when the unit
of measure specified in the
invoice is reflected in the
reporting and differs from
the base unit of measure

Yes

Unit price/group of units

per unit of measurement in

the default currency No
specified in the Header

Commodity balance at the
beginning of the period in
the used measurements (
already converted to

standard conversion factor)

Yes

Value of goods in stock at
the beginning of the period Yes

Product balance at the end
of the period in the units of
measure used (already
converted to standard
factor)

Value of goods in stock at

the end of the period ©

stock characteristics No

User-defined
characteristics of the
product (used along with
Stock Characteristic Value)



2.9.16.2

2.10

2.10.1

2.10.1.1

2.10.1.2
2.10.1.3

2.10.1.3.1

2.10.1.3.2

2.10.1.3.3

2.10.1.3.4

2.10.1.3.5

2.10.1.3.6

2.10.1.3.7

2.10.1.3.8

2.10.1.3.9

2.10.1.4

2.10.1.4.1

2.10.1.4.1.1

3HavyeHNe XapaKTepHUCTUKH
TOBapa (Stock
Characteristic Value)

Bnagensusr (Owners)

Bnanenen (Owner)

Perucrpannonnsiii Homep (
registration number)

HaumenoBanue (name)
Anpec (address)

HanmeHoBanue ymumsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JlomoMHUTENbHBIE JETaIN
anpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenue (building)

Topox (City)

ITourtoBbiii mHACKC (postal
code)

Peruon (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

Konrakt (contact)

KonTaktHOe nmuro (contact
person)

Haumenoranue (Title)

Weight, package size, color yj,
, etc. (used with the Stock
Characteristic)

Data shall be displayed on

all founders of the
reporting company, if these No
data are available in the
accounting database

owner data No

tax registration number of
owner

name of the owner Yes
address No
street No

office or apartment number No

additional address details No

building or construction

N
number °
city Yes
postal code No

A country-specific code

indicating the region for
the tax authority of the

Coding of Regions shall be
given in ISO 3166-2.

Example: KZ-ALA for

Almaty

(0]

Two-letter country code in
accordance with ISO 3166-
1 alpha 2 For example, KZ
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

o

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. Specifies the
type of address. Types:
legal address, location
address

(0]

contact data No
contact person data No

ttile No



2.10.1.4.1.2
2.10.14.1.3

2.10.14.14

2.10.1.4.1.5
2.10.1.4.1.6

2.10.1.4.1.7

2.10.1.4.1.8

2.10.1.4.2
2.10.1.4.3

2.10.1.4.4

2.10.1.4.5

2.10.1.5

2.10.1.5.1

2.10.1.5.2

2.10.1.5.3

2.10.1.5.4

2.10.1.5.5

2.10.1.6

2.10.1.6.1

2.10.1.6.2

Wwms (First Name)

Wunnmans! (Initials)

IIpepukc (Last Name
Prefix)

®amuus (Last Name)

Ortuecto (Birth Name)

[IpusercTue (Salutation)

IIpoune manubie (Other
Titles)

Temedon (telephone)
dakc (fax)

OnexTpoHHBIH anpec (
email)

HutepNo caiit (web site)

HanoroBas perucrpanus (
Tax regisration)

Homep  Hamorosoit
peructpanun  (Tax
Registration Number)

Tun nanora (Tax type)

Hanorosriii Homep (Tax
Number)

HamnoroBas ropucauxius (
Tax Authority)

Hara HaJIOTOBOM
peructpanuu (Tax Audit
Date)

BankoBckuii cuer (Bank
account)
MexnyHapoaHslii HOMEpP
6ankoBckoro cueta (IBAN
Number)

Homep 6aHKOBCKOTO cyera
(Bank Account Number)

first name

initials

Text expression of the
prefix that precedes the

surname of this person (if
there is, for example, Van

last name
birth name

A formal sign or salutation
, expressed in the form of
text such as sir, madam, etc

other title of the contact
person

telephone number

fax number
email address

web site

Information on registration
as a VAT payer if the
taxpayer is a VAT payer

Registration number
assigned by the tax
authorities upon
registration as a VAT payer
(VAT  registration
certificate)

VAT shall be specified

Budget classification code
—105101

Code of the state revenue
body which registered as a
payer of a separate type of
tax

Information on the date of
registration as a VAT payer
(in the format
YYYYYMM-DD).

bank account data

ISO IBAN number 13616

Bank account number

(0]

(0]

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No



2.10.1.6.3

2.10.1.6.4

2.10.1.7

2.10.1.8

2.11

2.11.1

2.11.1.1

2.11.1.2

2.11.1.3
2.11.1.4

2.11.14.1

2.11.1.4.2

2.11.1.43

2.11.1.4.3.1

2.11.1.43.2

2.11.1.4.33

2.11.1434

2.11.1435

2.11.1.43.6

HanmenoBanue B1aaenbua Bank account holder name No
6ankoBckoro cyera (Bank

Account Name)

Kon ormenenns Oanka ( identifier of the branch of

Sort Code) the bank No

individual identifier of the
founder in the information
system, if these data are No
available in the accounting
database

Unentudurarop
Buazaenbna (Owner ID)

Unentndpukarop cdera ( business account id for
Account ID) settlements

Information on fixed assets
, intangible assets,
investment property and
biological assets

AKTHBBHI (assets)

The data on the certain
AKkTHB (asset) asset Yes

Identifier of the entry in the
taxpayer's information

Unentuduxatop akTtuBa
A ¢ P ( system. Inventory numbers Yes

t id .
asset id) of items can be used as
identifiers.
Unentndpukarop cuera ( financial account of the Yes
account id) item
Onwucanue (description) asset full name Yes
[ocraBmuxk (Supplier) supplier data No
HaumenoBaHnue
nocraBimuka (Supplier  supplier title Yes
Name)
The unique code of the
Upentuduxarop .
. supplier from the reference Yes
moctaBmmka (Supplier ID)
bok
Anpec (address) address No
H
aUMEHOBAaHUE YJIMIIBI (street No
street name)
Howmep (number) office or apartment number No

JlomoMHUTENbHBIE JETaIN
anpeca  (Additional additional address details No
Address Detail)

building or construction

buildi N

Crpoenue (building) number 0
T'opon (City) city Yes
ITouTtoBbiii mHACKC (postal postal code No

code)

KZ-ALA nns AnMmarthbl
Country-specific code
indicating the region for



2.11.1.43.7

2.11.1.43.8

2.11.1.4.3.9

2.11.1.5

2.11.1.6

2.11.1.7

2.11.1.8

2.11.1.8.1

2.11.1.8.1.1

2.11.1.8.1.2

Pernon (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

Jara 3aka3a Ha MOKYMKY (
Purchase Order Date)

Hara npuo6perenus (Date
Of Acquisition)

Hara BBona (Start Up Date)

Ouenku (Valuations)

Ormenka (Valuation)

Tun omneHku akTHBa (Asset
Valuation Type)

Kirace omenku (Valuation
Class)

the tax authority. The No
region codes are listed in
ISO 3166-2. Example:
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code
according to ISO 3166-1
alpha 2. For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line is needed when
multiple addresses are
specified. An indication of
the type of address. Types:
legal address, location
address

No

The date of the order for
the asset (if such records
are kept) (in the format
YYYY-MM-DD)

No

The date of acquisition of

the asset (usually the date

of delivery, for internally
created assets - the date of yes
commissioning) (in the
format YYYY-MM-DD)

Asset delivery order date (

if any) (in
YYYYY-MM-DDD Yes
format)

Asset valuations. Data may
be presented for different
purposes, maybe more than
one accounting purpose.

Valuation of an individual
asset Yes

Describes the purpose of
reporting: commercial (
accounting, for internal
purposes of the company), No
tax reporting in Kazakhstan

, tax reporting in country 1,
etc.

Classification of an asset

into a group of depreciable
assets under tax law.
Indicated for assets  Y€S
recorded as fixed assets



The total cost of acquiring
Barparsl Ha npuodperenne and/or producing an asset

2111813 u l'[pOI/ISBO}:[CTB(.) Ha Havano at the begim.ling .of the Yes
nepuona (Acquisition And selected period in the

Production Costs Begin)  default currency in the title.

Total acquisition and/or
3arpatsl Ha iprodperenne production costs of the
W MPOM3BOJCTBO Ha KoHer asset at the end of the

2.11.1.8.1.4 - . . Y
nepuona (Acquisition And selected period in the e
Production Costs End) default currency of the
heading.
NHBecTUIIMOHHAS Amount of expenses
2.11.1.8.1.5 moanepxkka (Investment included in the cost of the Yes
Support) item in the reporting period
Cpox uCHoNb30BaHUS B n
2.11.1.8.1.6 . Asset life Y
rogax (Asset Life /Year) sset flie n years ©
Cpok uCnoib30BaHUsl B
2.11.1.8.1.7 mecsmax (Asset Life / Asset Life Month Yes
Month)
Balance sheet asset for the
2111818 CroumocTtpb aktuBa (Asset selected period taking into Yes

Value ) account depreciation and
impairment losses

Bal heet t
2.11.1.8.1.9 Iepememenus (Transfers) inatle;a‘l?:ftrzinsff:er asset on -y .o

Balance sheet asset upon

2.11.1.8.1.10 Asset Disposal . Yes
disposal
banancoBas ctoumMocTh Ha Balance cost at the
2.11.1.8.1.11 Havyano mepuona (Book beginning of the period Yes
Value Begin) & & P
2 11.18.1.12 MCTO,Z[. .aMomeauI/m ( chosen  depreciation Yes
Depreciation Method) method
I .
2.11.1.8.1.13 pO]_[teIT' amoprsaumit ( norm depreciation standard Yes
Depreciation Percentage)
AwopTHsaims 3a nepox ( depreciation amount
2.11.1.8.1.14 pTH3at PHOR( oecified in the financial Yes
Depreciation For Period)
report
2.11.1.8.1.15 Hepeouerka 3a nepiox (Revaluation Amount Yes

Appreciation For Period)

¥ CKopeiHas aMOpTH3aLLA extraordinary depreciation
X
2.11.1.8.1.16 3a mepuox (Extraordinary fy ¢ep Yes

. . dat
Depreciations For Period) ata

MeTon  yCKOpEHHOM
aMOpPTHU3aLUU ( Extraordinary Depreciation
. _r Yes
Extraordinary Depreciation Method)
Method)

211.1.8.1.16.1



2.11.1.8.1.16.2

2.11.1.8.1.17

2.11.1.8.1.18

3.1

3.2

33

34

34.1

342

343

344

344.1

3442

YckopeHHast aMOpTU3aLUs
3a nepuox (Extraordinary
Depreciation For Period)

Haxonnenuas
aMopTH3anus

Accumulated Depreciation)

BbamancoBas cronmocTs Ha
konernr mepuona (Book
Value End)

general ledger entries

Yucno BxomoB (number of
entries)

Cymma mo nebety (total
debit)

CymMa no kpenuty (total
credit)

XKypnan (journal)

Wnentudukarop xypHaia
(journal id)

Omnwucanue (description)

Tun (type)

Omnepanus (transaction)

Wnentndukarop onepannu

(transaction id)

Iepuon (period)

Amount of Extraordinary yeg
Depreciation

Accumulated amount of
Depreciation from the

. Yes
beginning of asset
exploitation
Book value end Yes
general ledger entries No
Number of entries in the

Yes

company's books

Total debit amount for all
accounts in default yes
currency

Total credit amount for all
accounts in default Yes
currency

Company's ledger journals Yes

Source ID in the IS for the Yes
GC journal

Description of the General

N
Ledger Document Log °

For example, the log of
operations (Operations),

the log of cash documents (
Cash Desk), the log of
settlements with personnel

and other persons ( Yes
Employees), the log of
bank settlement documents
(Bank), the log of postings,

etc.

Accounting documents
stored in general ledger Yes
journals (transactions)

Accounting document
number (transactions). It
can contain many different
levels for identification of a
transaction depending on
the applied analytics

Accounting period (month
number from 1 to 12, may
be 13, 14, 15, ... for last
month's operations)



3443

3444

3445

34.4.6

3447

34438

3449

3.44.10

344.11

344.12

344.13

344.14

3.4.4.14.1

34.4.14.2

344.143

Il'ox mepuona (period year)

Hara omnepanuu (
transaction date)

Unentudurarop
ncrounuka (Source ID)

Tun omnepanuu (
Transaction Type)

Omnucanne (description)

Unentudurarop maptum (
Batch ID)

Hara BBOma B cucrtemy (
System Entry Date)

Harta mnybOnukamuu B
riaBHylo kHury (GL
Posting Date)

Unentuduxarop
mokymatens (Customer ID)

Upentuduxarop
mocraBmmka (Supplier ID)

CucteMHBI |
unentudukarop (System
ID)

Crpoka (line)

3anucsk ctpoku (record id)

Unentudpukarop cuera (
account id)

Amnanutuka (Analysis)

Year of accounting period (| Yes
in the range from 1970 to
2100)

Date of the accounting
document (in yes
YYYYY-MM-DD format)

Date of the accounting
document (in No
YYYYY-MM-DD format)

Document type (log
transaction): regular, yes
automatic, periodic, etc.

Description/name of the
document (transaction) in yes
the journal

Identifier for the batch of
goods assigned by the No
system

Date of entry of the
document recorded by the

system (in  the yes
YYYYY-MM-DDD
format)

Date of publication of the
document in the General
Ledger ( yes
YYYYY-MM-DDD

format)

Unique code of the
customer (client) from the yes
handbook

Unique supplier code from

the handbook yes

Unique number created by
the system for the yes
document

Line-by-line, more
detailed information in the yes
accounting document

Identifier to track the row
. . yes
in the accounting document

Depending on the degree of
detail in the company's
accounting, it may include yes
both an account identifier

and a sub-account.

identifier analysis yes

Type of analysis according
to the coding of the
company adopted in the



344.143.1

34.4.143.2

34.4.1433

344144

3.4.4.14.5

3.4.4.14.6

3.4.4.14.7

3.4.4.14.8

3.4.4.14.9

3.4.4.14.9.1

3.4.4.149.2

3441493

3441494

3.4.4.14.10

Tun anamutuku (analysis
type)

Npenrtudurarop
aHanmuTuke (analysis ID)

Cymma  aHanmuTUkud  (
analysis amount)

Hata npusuanus (Value
Date)

Unentudurarop
MEPBUYHOTO JTOKyMEHTa (
Source Document ID)

Nnentudurarop
nokymnarens (Customer ID)

Upentuduxarop
moctaBmmka (Supplier ID)

Omnucanue (Description)

Cymma mo gebery (Debit
Amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamrotsr (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamwote (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Cymma no kpenury (Credit
Amount)

table of types of analysis of yes
the section

analysis meaning yes

The amu=ount of the
operation for the specified yes
analyst

Actual date from which the
value is recognised. Shall
be filled in if this date
differs from the date of the
accounting document (
operation) (in the format yes
YYYY-MM-DD). For
example, the document was
issued on January 5, 2018
for services provided in
December 2017.

Identifier of the initial
document to which the line yes
refers

Unique debtor code from o
the handbook y

Unique creditor code from

es
the handbook y
Description of the line in o
the accounting document 4
Debit Amount of

. yes
transaction
Specified in the currency

yes

used in the Default Header

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in, if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
currency of accounting (
functional).

Currency exchange rate
used. Amount in currency
x Exchange Rate =
Amount. Shall be filled in
at reflection of transaction
in foreign currency

Loan transaction amount
yes



3.4.4.14.10.1

3.4.4.14.10.2

3.4.4.14.10.3

3.4.4.14.104

34.4.14.11

344.14.11.1

34.4.14.11.2

344.14.113

344.14.11.4

344.14.11.5

3.4.4.14.11.6

344.14.11.6.1

34.4.14.11.6.2

34.4.14.11.6.3

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamrotsr (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamwote (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Hanorosas unpopmarms (
tax information)

Tun Hanora (tax type)

Kopx Hanora (tax code)

[IpouenTHas craBka
Hayora (tax percentage)

Hanorosas 6a3a (tax base)

Onucanue HaJoroBoii 6a3el
(tax base description)

Cymma Hanora (tax amount

)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamtoter (Currency
Code)

Specified in the currency yes
used in the Default Header

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
Dollars

Shall be filled in if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
currency of accounting (
functional).

Currency exchange rate
used. Amount in currency
x Exchange Rate =
Amount. Shall be filled in
at reflection of transaction
in foreign currency

Tax information on the line
of the accounting yes
document

Type of tax. For example,
CIT, VAT, excise tax, etc. yes
Data from the handbook

Tax code. Data from the
handbook

Tax rate. Data from the
handbook

Base wused for tax
calculation. This can be
done by using some No
amount or quantity (e.g., in
litres)

Description of the value in

the Tax Base section. For
example, the number of No
litres for excise duties on
alcohol

tax amount iformation yes

Specified in the currency

used in the Default Header yes

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the No



Cymma B Bamorte ( currency of accounting (
Currency Amount) functional).

Currency exchange rate
used. Amount in currency
OOMeHHBIH Kypc (x Exchange Rate =

344.14.11.6.4 . N
Exchange Rate) Amount. Shall be filled in ©
at reflection of transaction
in foreign currency
Onucanne HamoroBoit  Reason or justification for
3.4.4.14.11.7 aerotel (Tax Exemption applying a tax credit or tax No
Reason) reduction
Identifier shall be reflected
[lepuon  HamoroBoi in the relevant declaration
3.4.4.14.11.8 JIeKaapanuu (Tax in which the tax authority yes
Declaration Period) is notified of the amount of
tax
source documents of the
4 Source documents yes
company
Ncexonmamue
4.1 cuyeTta-pakTypel (sales  sales- invoices yes
invoices)
Number of entries in the
Yucno BxomoB (number of
4.1.1 . Company's books related to yes
entries) LT
outgoing 1nvoices
Total debit amount for all
410 Hroro mo nebery (total outgoing invoice related o
o debit) accounts in default
currency
Total credit amount for all
Hroro mo kpemuty (total S
413 . outgoing invoice accounts yes
credit) .
in default currency
4.1.4 Cuer-paxrypa (invoice) sales — invoices yes
H -
4.14.1 . 0M.ep cueTa-gaxTypst ( invoice no yes
invoice no)
Uudopmanus 0
4.14.2 mokymnateine (customer info detailed customer info yes
)
41421 Unentuduxartop . customer id from the yes
mokymaTens (customer id)  handbook
name of the customer from
4.14.2.2 H
anMeHoBaHHe (name) the handbook yes
Address of the customer.
Reference to the
41423 Anpec (address) information from  the No
handbook
4.14.23.1 Hanwenosamme  ymuust ( street No
street name)
b f the offi
414232 Howmep (number) number of He ofee of

apartment



414233

4.14.234
414235

4.14.23.6

4.1.4.23.7

4.14.23.8

4.14.2.3.9

4.143

4.1.43.1

4.143.2

4.1433

4.1.433.1

414332

4.14333

414334
4.1433.5

4.143.3.6

4.14.3.3.7

JIOMOTHUTENBHBIE AeTaln
agpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenue (building)
Topox (City)

ITouToBbIit mHACKC (postal
code)

Pernon (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

Nudopmanus 0
nmocrasmuke (Supplier Info

)

Upentuduxarop
noctapuuka (Supplier ID)

HanmenoBanue (name)

Anpec (address)

HanmvenoBanne ymumsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JIOTIOTHUTETBHEIE JIETAITH
angpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenmue (building)
T'opox (City)

[MoutoBsit nHAekc (postal
code)

Peruon (region)

additional address details No

building or construction no No

city yes
post code No

A country-specific code
indicating the region for

the tax authority of the
Coding of Regions is given ©
in ISO 3166-2. Example:
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in
accordance with ISO 3166-

1 alpha 2 For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. Specifies the

type of address. Types: °
legal address, location
address
detailed supplier info yes
supplier info from the
handbook yes
li fi th
supplier name from the yes

handbook

supplier address reference
to the info from the No
handbook

street No

office or apartment no No
additional address details  No
building or construction no No
city yes
post code No

A country-specific code
indicating the region for
the tax authority of the



414338

4.1433.9

4.144

4.14.5

4.14.6

4.1.4.7

4.14.8

4.1.4.9

4.1.4.10

4.1.4.10.1

4.1.4.10.2

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

Unentudukarop cuera (
Account ID)

Homep cTpykrypHOro
noapasneieHus (branch
store number)

Ilepuon (period)

Iepuon rox (period year)

Hara cuera-paktypsl (
invoice date)

Tun cuera-paktyper (
invoice type)

Otnpagneno (Ship To)
Wnentndukatop moctaBKu

(Delivery ID)

Hara nocraBku (Delivery
Date)

Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in
accordance with ISO 3166-

1 alpha 2 For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. Specifies the
type of address. Types:
legal address, location
address

Identifier to track the
account related to the
payment. It may include an
account identifier and a
sub-account identifier. May
include cost centers such as
company, division, region,
group and branch/
department. Data from the
handbook

Number of the structural

subdivision, if not included
in the customer/supplier

identifier

Accounting period (month
number from 1 to 12, may

be 13, 14, 15, ... for last
month's operations)

Year of accounting period (
in the range from 1970 to yes
2100)

Date in the invoice (
YYYYY-MM-DDD yes
format)

Type of invoice: invoice,
additional  invoice, yes
corrected invoice

Recipient bank details yes
delivery id (number) yes

Date of delivery of goods (
in YYYYY-MM-DDD yes
format)

Stockhouse number where
the goods are stored, as



4.1.4.10.3

4.14.104

4.1.4.10.5

4.1.4.10.6

4.1.4.10.6.1

4.1.4.10.6.2

4.1.4.10.6.3

4.1.4.10.6.4
4.1.4.10.6.5

4.1.4.10.6.6

4.1.4.10.6.7

4.1.4.10.6.8

4.1.4.10.6.9

4.14.11

4.14.11.1

4.1.4.11.2

4.14.113

Unenruduxarop ckmaga (
Stockhouse ID)

Unentudurarop
MECTOIOJIOKECHUSA (
Location ID)

VYHUKanbHbIH  HOMED
naknagHou (UCR)

Anpec (Address)

HanmenoBanue ymumsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JloTIOTHUTETIBHBIE JIETAITH
angpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenne (building)
T'opon (City)

[ouroBsrit mHAECKC (postal
code)

Peruon (region)

Crpaga (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

Hocrasneno u3 (Ship From
)

Unentudukarop 10CTaBKH
(Delivery ID)

Hara nocraBku (Delivery
Date)

Unentuduxarop ckmaga (
Stockhouse ID)

well as for identification of No
work in progress or in
transit

location of goods in stock No

Unique Consignment

es
Reference Number y

stock address No
street name No
office or apartment no No

Additional Address Details No

building or construction no No

city yes
post code yes

A country-specific code

indicating the region for

the tax authority of the

Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code
according to ISO 3166-1
alpha 2. For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. Specifies the
type of address. Types:

legal address, location

address

Shipper's requisites yes

delivery id data yes

Date of delivery of goods (
in YYYYY-MM-DDD yes
format)

Stockhouse number where

the goods are stored, as
well as for identification of No
work in progress or in
transit



4.14.11.4

4.1.4.11.5

4.14.11.6

4.14.11.6.1

4.1.4.11.6.2

4.14.11.6.3

4.14.11.6.4
4.14.11.6.5

4.14.11.6.6

4.14.11.6.7

4.14.11.6.8

4.14.11.6.9

4.1.4.12

4.14.13

4.1.4.14

4.14.15

4.14.16

Unentudurarop
MECTONOJOKEHUS (
Location ID)

YHukanpHbli  HOMEp
naknagHou (UCR)

Anpec (Address)

HaumenoBanue ymuinr (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JlomoHUTENbHBIE JAeTaIN
angpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenne (building)
T'opox (City)

[MouroBsrit mHACKC (postal
code)

Peruon (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

VYcnoBus omnartsl (payment
terms)

Nungukatop
CaMOBBICTaBJICHHUS CUETOB (
self biling indicator)

Upentuduxarop
ucToynuka (source id)

Jata nyOaumkanud B
rIIaBHYI0 KHUTY (gl posting
date)

Unentudurarop maptam (
Batch ID)

location of goods in the 1,
stockhouse

Unique Consignment

€s
Reference Number Y

stockhouse address No
street No
office or aparmee no No

Additional Address Details No

building or construction no No

city yes
post code No

A country-specific code

indicating the region for

the tax authority of the

Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code
according to ISO 3166-1
alpha 2. For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. Specifies the
type of address. Types:
legal address, location
address

paymet terms for this

No
account
Indicator showing that
there is an agreement on
£ No

self-invoicing between
counterparties

Information about the
person or application that No
entered the invoice

Date of invoice posting to
the General Ledger ( yes
YYYYY-MM-DDD)

Identifier for the batch
assigned by the system



4.1.4.17

4.1.4.18

4.14.19

4.1.4.20

4.1.4.20.1

4.1.4.20.2

4.1.4.20.3

4.1.4.20.3.1

4.1.4.20.3.2

4.1.420.3.3

4.14.203.3.1

4.1.420.3.3.2

CucteMHBI |
uneHTudukarop (system id

)

Unentudurarop
tpan3akuuu (Transaction
ID)

Homepa kBuTtanmmit (
Receipt Numbers)

Crpoxka (line)

Homep ctpoku (Line
Number)

Unentudpukarop cuera (
Account ID)

Amnanutuku (Analysis)

Tun ananutuku (analysis
type)

Upentuduxarop
aHanmuTuka (analysis ID)

Cymma  aHamuTukd  (
analysis amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamroter (Currency
Code)

Unique number created by yes
the system for the
document

The number of the
accounting document (
transaction) related to the
invoice. It can contain
many different levels to yes
identify a transaction,
depending on the degree of
granularity applied to the
analytics

Receipt number. It can be a
single number, a range of
numbers or a list of
numbers

Invoice line yes
Invoice line number yes

Identifier to track the
invoice related to the
outgoing invoice. May
include a sub-account
identifier. Can contain
many different levels of
account identification

depending on the level of
detail applied by the
analyst

yes

Identifiers analyst from the

handbook yes

Type of analysis. Up to the
level of detail of analytics,
which is carried out at the
enterprise

yes

The significance of the
analyst: which cost centre yes
is covered by

Amount applied to the
analyst, e.g., amount

. es
attributable to the cost °
centre
Specified in the currency

yes

used in the Default Header

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars



4.1.420.3.3.3

4.14.203.34

4.1.4.20.4

4.1.4.20.4.1

4.1.4.20.4.2

4.1.4.20.5

4.1.4.20.5.1

4.1.4.20.5.2

4.1.4.20.5.3

4.1.4.20.5.4

4.1.420.5.5

4.1.4.20.5.6

4.1.4.20.5.6.1

4.1.4.20.5.6.2

4.1.4.20.5.6.3

4.14.20.5.6.4

4.1.4.20.5.6.5

4.1.4.20.5.6.6

4.1.4.20.5.6.7

Cymma B Bamwote (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Ccrinka Ha 3aka3 (Order
References)

Howmep 3akasa (Originating
ON)

Hara 3aka3a (Order Date)

OrtmpasieHo (Ship To)
WnentndukaTtop NOCTaBKH

(Delivery ID)

Harta moctaBku (Delivery
Date)

Unentuduxarop cxmaga (
Stockhouse ID)

Nnentudurarop
MECTOIOJIOKEHUS (
Location ID)

VYHUKaNBHBINA CCHUTOYHBIN
Homep (UCR)

Anpec (Address)

HanmenoBanue ymumsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JlomoNHUTEIbHBIE IeTaIH
angpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenue (building)

T'opon (City)

[ouroBsrit mHACKC (postal
code)

Peruon (region)

Shall be filled in, if the
transaction is expressed in yes
a currency other than the
currency of accounting (
functional).

Currency exchange rate
used. Amount in currency
x Exchange Rate =
Amount. Shall be filled in
at reflection of transaction
in foreign currency

correspodig link on the

N
order ©
Originating ON No
order data in the format of No
YYYY-MM-DD
Recipient requisites yes
Delivery ID (number) yes

Date of delivery of goods (
in YYYYY-MM-DDD yes
format)

Stockhouse number where

the goods are stored, as
well as for identification of No
work in progress or in
transit

goods location in the stock No

Unique Cconsignment

Reference Number yes
stock address No
street No
office or building no No

Additional Address Details No

building and construction

o No
city yes
post code No

A country-specific code
indicating the region for
the tax authority of the
Coding of Regions is given



4.1.4.20.5.6.8

4.1.4.20.5.6.9

4.1.4.20.6

4.1.4.20.6.1

4.1.4.20.6.2

4.1.4.20.6.3

4.1.4.20.6.4

4.1.4.20.6.5

4.1.4.20.6.6

4.1.4.20.6.6.1

4.1.4.20.6.6.2

4.1.4.20.6.6.3

4.14.20.6.6.4
4.1.4.20.6.6.5

4.1.4.20.6.6.6

4.1.4.20.6.6.7

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

Hocrasneno u3 (Ship From
)

WnentndukaTop mocTaBKu
(Delivery ID)

Hara nmocraBku (Delivery
Date)

Nnentuduxatop ckiaga (
Stockhouse ID)

Unentudurarop
MECTONOJIOKEHUS (
Location ID)

VYHUKaNBHBIN CCHIJIOYHBIN
nomep (UCR)

Anpec (address)

HanmMenoBanue ymumsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JlomoMHUTENbHBIE JAETaIN
anpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenne (building)
T'opon (City)

[ouroBsrit mHAEKC (postal
code)

Peruon (region)

in ISO 3166-2. Example:
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code
according to ISO 3166-1
alpha 2. For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line is required when
multiple addresses are
specified. Specifies the

N
type of address. Types: °
legal address, location
address
Shipper's requisites yes

Delivery identification data yes

Date of delivery of goods (
in YYYYY-MM-DDD yes
format)

Stockhouse number where

the goods are stored, as
well as for identification of No
work in progress or in
transit

goods location in the

No
stockhouse
Unique Consignment o
Reference Number y
stock address No
street No

office or apartment number No

Additional Address Details No

office or apartment number No

city yes
post code No

A country-specific code

indicating the region for

the tax authority of the

Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code
according to ISO 3166-1



4.1.4.20.6.6.8

4.1.4.20.6.6.9

4.1.4.20.7

4.1.4.20.8

4.1.4.20.9

4.1.4.20.10

4.1.4.20.10.1

4.1.4.20.10.2

4.1.4.20.10.3

4.1.4.20.10.3.1

4.1.4.20.10.3.2

4.1.4.20.11

4.1.4.20.12

4.1.4.20.13

4.1.4.20.14

alpha 2. For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

Crpana (country)

This line is required when
multiple addresses are
ified. Specifies th
Tun agpeca (address type) spectile PEETHEs T o
type of address. Types:

legal address, location

address
Unentudukarop ToBaps! /
yemyru (Goods Services ID Goods or Services ID No
)
K Product .
oA mpoaykta (Produc Uniform product code No
Code)
Omnucamme mpoaykra ( Description of goods or o
Product Description) services y
Information on the date or
Hocragka (Delivery) time of delivery of goods yes

or services

Ccouika Ha niepemenierne ( Document number for the
Movement Reference) movement of goods

Date of delivery of goods (
in YYYYY-MM-DDD yes
format)

Hara nocraBku (Delivery
Date)

[Mepuon  mocrtaBkm  (

i ~ Timefi f deli N
Delivery Period) Imelrame ol aelivery 0

Delivery start date (

C (From Date) YYYYY-MM-DDD) No
Date of completion of
delivery (in

ITo (To Date) YYYYY-MM-DDD No
format)

. N f
Kommnuaectso (Quantity) umber of goods and yes

services delivered

Enununa umsmepeHus mo
cuety-¢pakrype (Invoice
UOM)

Quantitative unit, e.g. pack

of 12 yes

Conversion factor of the

unit of measure indicated

in the invoice into a basic

unit of measure. Required
where the reporting reflects No
the unit of measurement
specified in the invoice and
differs from the base unit

of measurement

Koadpdunuent mepesona
equaut u3meperus (UOM
To UOM Base Conversion
Factor)

Unit price/group of units
Hena 3a emuaumy (Unit per unit of measurement in
Price) the default currency

specified in the Header

yes



4.1.4.20.15

4.1.4.20.16

4.1.4.20.16.1

4.1.4.20.16.1.1

4.1.4.20.16.1.2
4.1.4.20.17

4.1.4.20.18

4.1.4.20.18.1

4.1.4.20.18.2

4.1.4.20.18.3

4.1.4.20.18.4

4.1.4.20.19

4.1.4.20.20

4.1.4.20.20.1

JlaTa BO3HHKHOBEHMS
HaJIOTOBOr'0 00s3aTeIbCTBA
(Tax Point Date)

Ccputku (References)

Koppexruposka (Credit
Note)

Ccpuika (Reference)

[Mpnunna (Reason)
Omnmucanue (Description)

Cymma 1o CTpoOkKe
cuera-akrypsl (Invoice
Line Amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamroter (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamwte (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

WNuaukarop nedet/kpeaut (
Debit Credit Indicator)

CymMa 3arpaT Ha
TPaHCIIOPTUPOBKY (
Shipping Costs Amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Tax liability date (if any)

or invoicing date (if any) (

if no tax liability date is Yes
reflected) (in
YYYYY-MM-DD)

references No
Correction reference No

Reference to the correction
to the main invoice, the
number of the main invoice
is indicated

reason of the correction No
invoice line descrption yes

Amount in the invoice line
excluding taxes and yes
transportation costs

Specified in the currency

used in the Default Header yes

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in, if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
currency of accounting (
functional).

Currency exchange rate
used. Amount in currency
x Exchange Rate =
Amount. Shall be filled in
at reflection of transaction
in foreign currency

Indicates that the amounts

at the line level are debit or
credit entries. The amount
shall correspond to the
amount of the yes
corresponding accounting
document (transaction)
reflected in the accounting
records

Total transportation costs  yes

Specified in the currency
used in the Default Header y



4.1.4.20.20.2

4.1.4.20.20.3

4.1.4.20.20.4

4.1.4.20.21

4.1.4.20.21.1

4.1.4.20.21.2

4.14.20.21.3

4.1.420.21.4

4.1.420.21.5

4.1.4.20.21.6

4.1.4.20.21.6.1

4.1.4.20.21.6.2

4.1.4.20.21.6.3

Kon Bamroter (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamwote (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Hainoroast undopmanms (
tax information)

Twun nanora (tax type)

Kon naiora (tax code)

[IpoueHTHas  cTaBKa
Hayora (tax percentage)

Harnorosas 6a3a (tax base)

Omnucanue HaJoroBoi 0a3bl
(tax base description)

CyMmMa Hanora (tax amount

)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamtoter (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamote (
Currency Amount)

Three-letter currency code
in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in, if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
currency of accounting (
functional).

yes

Currency exchange rate
used. Amount in currency
x Exchange Rate =
Amount. To be filled in at
reflection of transaction in
foreign currency

Tax information on the line
of the accounting yes
document

Type of tax. For example,
VAT or excise tax. Data yes
from the handbook

Tax code. Data from the
handbook

Tax rate. Data from the
handbook

Base wused for tax
calculation. This can be
done by using some No
amount or quantity (e.g., in
litres)

Description of the value in

the Tax Base section. For
example, the number of No
litres for excise duties on
alcohol, the number of

Information on tax amount yes

Specified in the currency

used in the Default Header yes

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
currency of accounting (
functional).



4.1.420.21.6.4

4.1.4.20.21.7

4.1.4.20.21.8

4.1.4.21

4.1.4.21.1

4.1.4.21.2

4.14.21.2.1

4142122

4.14.21.23

4.1.421.2.4

4.1.4.21.3

4.14.21.4

4.1.4.22

4.14.22.1

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Omnmncanue HaJIOTOBOM
nerotel (Tax Exemption
Reason)

Ilepyon  HasmoroBou
JeKJiapanuu (Tax

Declaration Period)

Pacuer (Settlement)

Cxunka mpu pacuere (
Settlement Discount)

CyMmma pacdera (
Settlement Amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamroter (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamwte (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Iara pacuera (Settlement
Date)

Mexanusm  pacuera  (

Payment Mechanism)

Utorn  pmoxymeHTOB  (
Document Totals)

Hanoropast undopmanms (
tax information)

Currency exchange rate
used. Amount in currency

x Exchange Rate = No
Amount. To be filled in at
reflection of transaction in
foreign currency

Reason or justification for
tax exemption or reduction

Identifier of the month or
quarter shall be reflected in
the relevant declaration in
which the tax authority

shall be notified of the

amount of tax

detailed info on settlements No

description of discount,

. Yes
reason of the discount

The amount by which the

No
payment was made

Specified in the currency

used in the Default Header No

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for No
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be completed, if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the No
accounting currency (
functional).

Amount in currency x
Exchange Rate = Amount.
Shall be filled in at No
reflection of transaction in
foreign currency

Date of actual payment (

YYYYY-MM-DDD) No

Cashless / cash payments  No

Tax information on the
invoice and the amount of Yes
the invoice excluding tax

Controls the total amount
of tax. Total tax base and
tax amount by type of tax/
tax code



4142211

4.1.422.1.2

4.14.22.13

4.1.422.1.4

4142215

4.14.22.1.6

4.1.4.22.1.6.1

4.14.22.1.6.2

4.14.22.1.6.3

4.1.422.1.64

4.14.22.1.7

4.1.422.1.8

4.14.22.2

4.1.4223

Twun nanora (tax type)

Kon naiora (tax code)

[IpouenTHas craBka
Hayora (tax percentage)

Harnorosas 6a3a (tax base)

Omnucanue HaJoroBoii 6a3mbl
(tax base description)

Cymma Hanora (tax amount

)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamtoter (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamwote (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH
Exchange Rate

Kypc)

Onucanue HaJIOTOBOM
nerotel (Tax Exemption

Reason)

Ilepuox  HamoroBoit
JeKJIapanuu (Tax
Declaration Period)

Cymma 3arpar Ha
mepeBo3ky (Shipping Costs
Amount Total)

Uucras cymma (Net Total)

Type of tax. For example,
VAT or excise tax. Data
from the handbook

Tax code. Data from the
handbook

Tax rate. Data from the
handbook

Base used for tax
calculation. This can be
done by using some
amount or quantity (e.g., in
litres)

Description of the value in
the Tax Base section. For
example, the number of
litres for excise duties on
alcohol, the number of

info o tax amount

Specified in the currency
used in the Default Header

Three-letter currency code
in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in, if the
transaction is expressed in
a currency other than the
currency of accounting (
functional).

Used exchange rate.

Amount in currency X
Exchange Rate = Amount.
Shall be filled in at
reflection of transaction in
foreign currency

Reason or justification for
tax exemption or reduction

Identifier of the month or
quarter to be reflected in
the relevant declaration in
which the tax authority
shall be notified of the
amount of tax

The control total amount of
transportation costs

net total, without tax

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes



4.1.4.224

4.2

4.2.1

422

423

424

42.4.1

4242

4.24.2.1

42422

42423

4.24.23.1

424232

424233

424234
424235

4.24.23.6

4.2.4.2.3.7

424238

O6mas cymma (Gross Total
)

Bxonsmue cueta-¢pakTypsl
(Purchase Invoices)

Yucno BxomoB (number of
entries)

Uroro mo mebery (total
debit)

Hroro mo kpenuty (total
credit)

Cuer-axkrypa (invoice)
Homep cuera-paktypsr (
invoice no)

Nudopmanus 0
nmokymnateine (customer info

)

Unentudurarop
mokymaTtens (customer id)

HanmenoBanue (name)

Anpec (address)

HanveHoBanue yaumsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JIOTIOTHUTENIBHBIE AeTaln
anpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenue (building)
Topox (City)

ITouTtoBsIii mHACKC (postal
code)

Pernon (region)

Crpana (country)

gross total including tax Yes

purchase invoices data Yes

Number of entries in the
company's ledger related to yes
purchase invoices

Total debit amount for all
accounts related to

. . . . Yes
converging invoices in
default currency

Total credit amount for all
incoming invoice accounts Yes
in default currency

Purchase invoice

Yes
invoice no Yes
) Detailed information

es

about the customer (client)

Unique code of the
customer (client) from the Yes
handbook

Name of the customer (
client) from the handbook

stockhouse address No
street No

office or apartment number No

Additional Address Details No

office or apartment number No

city Yes
post code No

A country-specific code

indicating the region for

the tax authority of the

Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in
accordance with ISO 3166-

1 alpha 2. For example: KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan



424239

42423

4.2.43.1

42432

42433

424331

424332

424333

424334
424335

424336

424337

424338

424339

4244

Tun agpeca (address type)

Nudopmanus 0
mocrasmmke (Supplier Info

)

Unentudurarop
noctaBumka (Supplier ID)

HanmMenoBanue (name)

Anpec (address)

HanmvenoBanue ymumsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JlommoHUTENbHBIE JETaIN
angpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenne (building)
T'opon (City)

[ouroBsrit mHACKC (postal
code)

Peruon (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

Unentndpukarop cuera (
Account ID)

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. Specifies the
type of address. Types:
legal address, location

address

No

detailed supplier Info yes

Supplier ID from the

Y
handbook °
supplier name from the

Y
handbook °
shipping address No
street No

office or apartment number No
Additional Address Details No

office or apartment number No

city yes
post code No

A country-specific code

indicating the region for

the tax authority of the

Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code in
accordance with ISO 3166-

1 alpha 2 For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. It specifies
the type of address. Types:
legal address, location

address

An identifier to track the
account related to the
payment. It may include an
account identifier and a
sub-account identifier. May
include cost centers such as
company, division, region, ¥©S



4.24.5

4.2.4.6

4.2.4.7

42438

4249

4.2.4.10

4.2.4.10.1

4.2.4.10.2

4.2.4.10.3

4.2.4.104

4.2.4.10.5

4.2.4.10.6

4.2.4.10.6.1

4.2.4.10.6.2

4.2.4.10.6.3

4.2.4.10.6.4
4.2.4.10.6.5

4.2.4.10.6.6

Homep cTpykrypHOro
moapasneieHus (branch
store number)

[epuon (period)

Iepuon rox (period year)

Hara cuera-gpaktypsl (
invoice date)

Tun cuera-dpaktypsr  (
invoice type)

Ortmpasieno (Ship To)
Wnentudukarop 1oCTaBKH

(Delivery ID)

Hara nocraBku (Delivery
Date)

Wnentuduxarop cxmaga (
Stockhouse ID)

Npentudurarop
MECTOIOJIOKEHUS (
Location ID)

VYHUKaNbHbIH  HOMED
nakiaanuoir (UCR) (Unique
consignment reference
number)

Anpec (Address)

HanmMenoBanue yaumsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JlomoMHUTENbHBIE JETaIN
anpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenue (building)
Topon (City)

[ouroBsrit mHAEKC (postal
code)

group and branch/
department. Data from the
handbook

Number of the structural

subdivision, if not included
in the customer/supplier

identifier

Accounting period (month
number from 1 to 12, may
be 13, 14, 15, ... for last
month's operations)

yes

Year of accounting period (
in the range from 1970 to yes
2100)

Date in the invoice (
YYYYY-MM-DDD yes
format)

Type of invoice: invoice,
additional  invoice, yes
corrected invoice

Recipient bank details yes
Delivery ID (number) yes

Date of delivery of goods (
in YYYYY-MM-DDD yes
format)

Stockhouse number where

the goods are stored, as
well as for identification of No
work in progress or in
transit

goods location in the

No
stockhouse

The Unificed Consignment
Reference Number of the yes
Supplier

stockhouse address No
street No

office or apartment number No

Additional Address Details No

office or apartment number No

city yes

post code No



4.2.4.10.6.7

4.2.4.10.6.8

4.2.4.10.6.9

42411

424.11.1

4.2.4.11.2

4.24.113

4.24.11.4

4.24.115

4.24.11.6

42.4.11.6.1

4.24.11.6.2

4.24.11.6.3

424.11.64
4.24.11.6.5

4.2.4.11.6.6

Peruon (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

Hocrasneno u3 (Ship From
)

Wnentudukatop mocTaBKA
(Delivery ID)

Hara nocraBku (Delivery
Date)

Unentuduxarop ckmaga (
Stockhouse ID)

Upentuduxarop
MECTOIOJIOKCHUS (
Location ID)

YHUKaNIbHEIL ~ HOMEp
rHakianaoi (UCR) (Unique
consignment reference
number)

Anpec (Address)

HanmenoBanue ymumsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JlOTIONMHAUTEbHBIE IeTaIH
angpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenmue (building)
T'opox (City)

[MoutoBsit nHAekc (postal
code)

A country-specific code

indicating the region for

the tax authority of the

Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code
according to ISO 3166-1
alpha 2. For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line is required when
multiple addresses are
specified. Specifies the

N
type of address. Types: ©
legal address, location
address
Shipper's requisites yes
Delivery id number yes

delivery data (yyy-mm-dd) yes

Stockhouse number where

the goods are stored, as
well as for identification of No
work in progress or in
transit

goods location in the stock No

Supplier UCR yes
stockhouse address No
street No

office or apartment number No
Additional Address Details No
office or apartment number No
city yes
post code No

A country-specific code
indicating the region for
the tax authority of the



4.24.11.6.7

424.11.6.8

4.24.11.6.9

4.2.4.12

4.2.4.13

4.2.4.14

4.24.15

4.2.4.16

4.2.4.17

4.24.18

4.2.4.19

4.2.4.20

4.2.4.20.1

Peruon (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

VYcnoBus omnatsl (payment
terms)

Munukatop
CaMOBBICTaBIICHHS CUETOB (
self biling indicator)

Npentudurarop
ucTOYHMKA (source id)

Jara mnyOmukamuu B
riIaBHYyI0 KHUTY (gl posting
date)

Unentndukarop maptum (
Batch ID)

CucteMHBI |
uneatudukatop (system id

)

Unentudurarop
tpanzakuuu (Transaction
ID)

Homepa kBuTannmii  (
Receipt Numbers)

Crpoka (line)

Homep ctpoku (Line
Number)

Coding of Regions is given No
in ISO 3166-2. Example:
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code
according to ISO 3166-1
alpha 2. For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. It specifies
the type of address. Types:
legal address, location

address

No

Payment terms for this
invoice: prepayment (full

or partial), post-payment, No
payment in installments,
installments

Indicator showing that
there is an agreement on
self-invoicing between

counterparties

Information about the
person or application that No
made the invoice posting

Date of invoice posting to
the General Ledger ( yes
YYYYY-MM-DDD)

Identifier for the batch
assigned by the system

Unique number created by
the system for the [la
document

The number of the
accounting document (
transaction) related to the
invoice. Can contain many
different levels to identify a
transaction, depending on
the degree of detail applied
by the analyst

yes

Receipt number. It can be a
single number, a range of
numbers or a list of
numbers

Invoice line yes

invoice line number yes



4.2.4.20.2

4.2.420.3

4.2.4.20.3.1

4242032

4.24.20.3.3

4.2.4.203.3.1

4.2.4.203.3.2

4.2.4.203.33

42420334

4.2.4.20.4

4.2.4.20.4.1

4.2.4.20.4.2
4.2.4.20.5

4.24.20.5.1

Unentudpukarop cuera (
Account ID)

Anamutiiu (Analysis)

Tun anamutuxu (analysis
type)

Unentudurarop
aHanuTHKH (analysis ID)

Cymma  aHamuTukud  (
analysis amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamrotsr (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamwote (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Cchinka Ha 3aka3 (Order
References)

Howmep 3akaza (Originating
ON)

Hara 3aka3a (Order Date)
Otnpasneno (Ship To)

Wnentudukarop nocraBku
(Delivery ID)

Identifier to track the
invoice related to the
incoming invoice. May
include a sub-account
identifier. Can contain
many different levels of
account identification
depending on the degree of
detail applied by the
analyst

yes

Identifiers analyst from the o
handbook Y

Type of analyst. Up to the
level of detail of analytics,
which is carried out at the
enterprise

yes

The significance of the
analyst: which cost centre yes
is covered by

Amount applied to the
analyst, e.g., amount
attributable to the cost
centre

Shall be specified in the
currency used in the yes
Default Header

yes

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in, if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
currency of accounting (
functional).

Amount in currency x
Exchange Rate = Amount.
Shall be filled in at No
reflection of transaction in
foreign currency

corresponding reference to

the order

originating ON No

order date (yyy-mmm-ddd) No

Recipient requisites yes

delivery id number yes



4.2.4.20.5.2

4.2.4.20.5.3

4.2.4.20.5.4

4.2.420.5.5

4.2.4.20.5.6

4.2.420.5.6.1

4.2.4.20.5.6.2

4.2.4.20.5.6.3

4.2.420.5.64
4.2.4.20.5.6.5

4.2.4.20.5.6.6

4.2.4.20.5.6.7

4.2.420.5.6.8

4.2.4.20.5.6.9

4.2.4.20.6

4.2.4.20.6.1

4.2.4.20.6.2

Hara mocraBku (Delivery
Date)

Wnentuduxarop cxmaga (
Stockhouse ID)

Npentudurarop
MECTOIOJIOKEHUS (
Location ID)

VYHHUKaNBbHBINA CCHITOYHBIA
Homep (UCR)

Anpec (Address)

HanmenoBanue ymumsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JlooNHUTEIbHBIE IeTaIH
angpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenne (building)
T'opox (City)

[MoutoBsit nuAekc (postal
code)

Peruon (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

Hocrasneno u3 (Ship From
)

Wnentudukarop nocraBku
(Delivery ID)

Hara mocraBku (Delivery
Date)

delivery data (yes
yyy-mmm-ddd)

Stockhouse number where

the goods are stored, as
well as for the No
identification of work in
progress or in transit

goods location in the stock No

UCR number yes
stockhouse address No
street No

office or apartment number No

Additional Address Details No

office or apartment number No

city Ha
post code No

A country-specific code

indicating the region for

the tax authority of the

Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code
according to ISO 3166-1
alpha 2. For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. Specifies the
type of address. Types:
legal address, location
address

Shipper's requisites yes

Delivery ID Number yes

Date of delivery of goods (
in YYYYY-MM-DDD yes
format)

Stockhouse number where
the goods are stored, as



4.2.4.20.6.3

4.2.4.20.6.4

4.2.420.6.5

4.2.4.20.6.6

4.2.4.20.6.6.1

4.2.420.6.6.2

4.2.4.20.6.6.3

4.2.4.20.6.6.4
4.2.4.20.6.6.5

4.2.4.20.6.6.6

4.2.4.20.6.6.7

4.2.4.20.6.6.8

4.2.4.20.6.6.9

4.2.4.20.7

4.2.4.20.8

4.2.420.9

4.2.4.20.10

4.2.4.20.10.1

Wnentuduxarop cxiana ( well as for identification of No

Stockhouse ID) work in progress or in
transit
Nnentudukaro . .
A ¢ p goods location in the
MECTOTOJIOKECHUS ( No
. stockhouse
Location ID)
VYHUKaQJIBbHBIN CCBUIOYHBIN
UCR number yes
Homep (UCR)
Anpec (address) stockhouse address No
HaumenoBanue ynuiisl
ymmuet ( street No

street name)

Howmep (number) office or apartment number No

JloTIOTHUTETIBHBIE JIETAITH
angpeca  (Additional Additional Address Details No
Address Detail)

Crpoenne (building) office or apartment number No

T'opon (City) city yes

[ouroBsrit mHAECKC (postal

N
code) post code 0

A country-specific code

indicating the region for

the tax authority of the

Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Peruon (region)

Two-letter country code
according to ISO 3166-1
alpha 2. For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

Crpaga (country)

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. Specifies the
type of address. Types:
legal address, location

Tun agpeca (address type)

address
Wnentudukarop ToBaps! /
yeryru (Goods Services ID Goods /Services ID yes
)
Kon mpomyxra (Product Unified product code
Code) yes

Onucamme mpoaykra ( Product and services

S L o
Product Description) Description

Information on the date or
time of delivery of goods yes
or services

Hocraska (Delivery)

Cchuika Ha niepemenieane ( Document number for

es
Movement Reference) goods movement 4



4.2.420.10.2

4.2.420.10.3

4.2.4.20.10.3.1

4.2.4.20.103.2

4.2.420.11

4.2.4.20.12

4.2.4.20.13

4.2.420.14

4.2.4.20.15

4.2.4.20.16

4.2.4.20.16.1

4.2.4.20.16.1.1

4.2.4.20.16.1.2
4.2.4.20.17

4.2.4.20.18

4.2.420.18.1

4.2.4.20.18.2

Hara nocraBku (Delivery
Date)

Ilepuon  moctaBkm  (
Delivery Period)

C (From Date)

ITo (To Date)

KomuuectBo (Quantity)

Ennauna wsmepeHus mo
cuery-dpakrype (Invoice
UOM)

Koadduument nepesona
enuan n3mepenus (UOM
To UOM Base Conversion
Factor)

Hena 3a enununy (Unit
Price)

JlaTa BO3HHKHOBCHHS
HAJIOTOBOr'0 00s13aTEILCTBA
(Tax Point Date)

Ccputkm (References)

Koppekruposka (Credit
Note)

Ccpuika (Reference)

[Mpuunna (Reason)
Omnwucanue (Description)

CymMMma 10 CTpoOKe
cuera-akrypsr (Invoice
Line Amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamtotel (Currency
Code)

Date of delivery of goods (

es
in YYYYY-MM-DDD
format)
Delivery Period No
Delivery start date ( o
YYYYY-MM-DDD) 4
delivery end date (in
YYYYY-MM-DDD yes
format)

tity of d d
quantity of goods an yes

services delivered

A unit of measurement for
invoice, for example a pack yes
of 12 pieces

Conversion factor of the
unit of measure specified in
the invoice into a base unit.
Only needed when the unit
of measure specified in the
invoice is reflected in the
reporting and differs from
the base unit of measure

No

Unit price/group of units
per unit of measurement in
the default currency
specified in the Header

yes

Tax liability date (if any)

or invoicing date (if any) (

if no tax liability date is yes
reflected) (in
YYYYY-MM-DD)

references No
reference to the credit note No

reference to the credit note
of the main invoice

reason of the credit note No
Invoice Line Description  yes

Amount in the invoice line
excluding taxes and yes
transportation costs

Specified in the currency

used in the Default Header yes

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars



4.2.4.20.18.3

4.2.4.20.18.4

4.2.4.20.19

4.2.4.20.20

4.2.4.20.20.1

4.2.4.20.20.2

4.2.4.20.20.3

4.2.420.20.4

4.2.420.21

4.2.420.21.1

Cymma B Bamwte (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

WNupukarop nedet/xkpemut (
Debit Credit Indicator)

CyMma 3aTpaT Ha
TPAHCIIOPTHPOBKY (
Shipping Costs Amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamroter (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamote (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Hainoroast undopmanms (
tax information)

Tun nanora (tax type)

Shall be filled in, if the

transaction is expressed in
a currency other than the

currency of accounting (
functional).

yes

Amount in currency X
Exchange Rate = Amount.
Shall be filled in at No
reflection of transaction in
foreign currency

Indicates that the amounts

at the line level are debit or
credit entries. The amount
shall correspond to the
amount of the yes
corresponding accounting
document (transaction)
reflected in the accounting
records.

Amount of transportation

costs (freight) yes

Shall be specified in the
currency used in the yes
Default Header

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in, if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
currency of accounting (
functional).

Hcnonp3yeMblii 0OMEHHBIH
kypc BamioT. Cymma B
Banmorte X Currency
exchange rate used.
Amount in currency x No
Exchange Rate = Amount.
Shall be filled in at
reflection of transaction in
foreign currency

Tax information on the line
of the accounting yes
document

Type of tax. For example,
VAT or excise tax. Data yes
from the handbook



4.2.4.20.21.2

4.2.420.21.3

4.2.4.20.21.4

4.2.4.20.21.5

4.2.4.20.21.6

4.2.4.20.21.6.1

4.2.4.20.21.6.2

4.2.4.20.21.6.3

4.24.20.21.64

4.2.4.20.21.7

4.2.4.20.21.8

42421

424211

424212

Kon namora (tax code)

IIpoueHTHas
Hajiora (tax percentage)

CTaBKa

Hanorosas 6a3a (tax base)

Omnurcanue HaJIOroBOM 0a3el
(tax base description)

Cymma Hanora (tax amount

)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamroter (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamwote (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH
Exchange Rate

Kypc)

OnucaHue HaJIOTOBOMU
aerotel (Tax Exemption

Reason)

Ilepuox  HamoroBoil
IeKJIapanu (Tax

Declaration Period)

Pacuer (Settlement)

Ckugka mpu pacuere (
Settlement Discount)

CymmMma pacuera (

Settlement Amount)

Tax code. Data from the
handbook

Tax rate. Data from the
handbook

Base wused for tax
calculation. This can be
done by using some
amount or quantity (e.g., in
litres)

Description of the value in
the Tax Base section. For
example, the number of
litres for excise duties on
alcohol, the number of

tax amout info

Specified in the currency
used in the Default Header

Three-letter currency code
in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in if the
transaction is expressed in
a currency other than the
currency of accounting (
functional).

Amount in currency x
Exchange Rate = Amount.
Shall be filled in at
reflection of transaction in
foreign currency

Reason or justification for
tax exemption or reduction

Identifier of the month or
quarter to be reflected in
the relevant declaration in
which the tax authority
shall be notified of the
amount of tax

Detailed information about
the settlements

description discout, reason
of the discount

The amount by which the
payment was made

No

No

No

No

yes

yes

yes

yes

No

No

yes

No

yes

No



4242121

4242122

4242123

4242124

424213

424214

4.2.4.22

4.2.4.22.1

42.422.1.1

4242212

4.24.22.13

4242214

4242215

4.2.422.1.6

4.2.4.22.1.6.1

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamrotsr (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamwote (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Hara pacuera (Settlement
Date)

Mexaanmsm  pacuera (
Payment Mechanism)

HUtoru  poxymeHTOB  (
Document Totals)

HanoroBast undopmarius
uroro (Tax Information
Totals)

Tun Hanora (tax type)

Kox Hanora (tax code)

[IporeHTHass  cTaBKa
HaJyora (tax percentage)

Hanorogsas 6a3a (tax base)

Onucanue HaJIoroBoi 6a3sl
(tax base description)

Cymma Hanora (tax amount

)

Cymma (Amount)

Specified in the currency No
used in the Default Header

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for No
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the No
currency of accounting (
functional).

Amount in currency x
Exchange Rate = Amount.

To be filled in at reflection No
of transaction in foreign
currency

Actual payment date (

yyy-mmm-ddd) No

non-cash /cash payments ~ No

Total tax info on invoice  yes

Controls the total amount
of tax. Total tax base and
tax amount by type of tax/
tax code

Type of tax. For example,
VAT or excise tax. Data yes
from the handbook

tax code. Data from the

handbook yes

Tax percentage. data from
the handbook

Base used for tax
calculation. This can be
done by using some No
amount or quantity (e.g., in
litres)

Description of the value in

the Tax Base section. For
example, the number of No
litres for excise duties on
alcohol, the number of

tax amount info yes

Specified in the currency

used in the Default Header yes

Three-letter currency code
in accordance with ISO



4.24.22.1.6.2

4.2422.1.6.3

42422164

4.24.22.1.7

4.24.22.1.8

424222

424223

424224

43

43.1

432

433

434

4.34.1

4342

Kon Bamroter (Currency
Code)

Cymma B BamoTe (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Onucanue HalOroBoOH
aerotel (Tax Exemption
Reason)

Ilepuox  Hamorosoil
JIEKJIapanuu (Tax
Declaration Period)

CyMmma 3aTpaT Ha
niepeBo3ky (Shipping Costs
Amount Total)

Uucras cymma (Net Total)

O6mas cymma (Gross Total

)

ITnatexu (Payments)

Yucno BxomoB (number of
entries)

Uroro mo nebery (total
debit)

Hroro no xpemury (total
credit)

ITnatex (Payment)

Homep nmarexnoro
nokymenTa (Payment Ref
No)

Iepuon (period)

4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
currency of accounting (
functional).

Amount in currency x
Exchange Rate = Amount.
Shall be filled in at No
reflection of transaction in
foreign currency

Reason or justification for
tax exemption or reduction

Identifier of the month or
quarter to be reflected in
the relevant declaration in
which the tax authority
shall be notified of the
amount of tax

yes

The control total amount of

. yes
transportation costs

net total excluding tax yes
gross total including the tax yes

payments yes

Number of entries in the
company's ledger related to yes
payments

Total debit amount for all
accounts related to

payments in default

currency

yes

Total credit amount for all
accounts related to

payments in default

currency

yes

Documents reflecting cash
flow on the accounts of the yes
company

Number of the document
reflecting the company's yes
payment

Accounting period (month
number from 1 to 12, may
be 13, 14, 15, ... for last
month's operations)

yes



4343

4344

4345

4.3.4.6

4.3.4.7

43438

43.49

4.3.4.10

434.11

434.11.1

434.11.2

434.113

[epuon rox (period year)

Unentudurarop
tpanzakuuu (Transaction
ID)

Hara  Tpamsakmum  (
Transaction Date)

Merton mnarexa (Payment
Method)

Omnucanne (Description)

Unentudukarop naprum (
Batch ID)

CucteMHBI |
uneatudukatop (system id

)

Upentuduxarop
nuctouynuka (Source ID)

Crpoxka (Line)

Homep ctpoku (Line
Number)

Unentudurarop
MEPBUYHOTO JOKyMeHTa (
Source Document ID)

Wnentndpukatop cuera (
Account ID)

period year (in the range
from 1970 to 2100)

The number of the
accounting document (
transaction) that relates to
the payment. Can contain
many different levels to
identify a transaction May
include cost centers such as

yes

yes

company, division, region,
group and branch/
department

Date of the accounting
document (in yes
YYYYY-MM-DD format)

Non-cash settlements: by
payment orders, letter of
credit, collection or
collection orders, cheque No
books, plastic cards,
electronic money transfers

and cash settlements

Description of the
document reflecting the yes
payment

Identifier for the batch of
goods assigned by the No
system

Unique number created by
the system for payment

Information about the
person or application that No
made the payment posting

Detailed information on the

payment line yes

line number of the payment yes

Source initial document to
which the payment line yes
refers

Identifier to track the
account related to the
payment. It may include an
account identifier and a
sub-account identifier. May
include cost centers such as
company, division, region,
group and  branch/
department. Data from the
handbook



434.11.4

434.11.4.1

4.34.11.4.2

434.11.43

434.11.43.1

434.11.43.2

434.11.433

434.11.434

43.4.11.5

4.34.11.6

43.4.11.7

Amnanutuxu (Analysis)

Tun anamutuku (analysis
type)

Unentudurarop
aHanuTHKH (analysis ID)

Cymma  anamutukn  (
analysis amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamroter (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamwte (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Npentudurarop
nokymnarens (Customer ID)

Upentuduxarop
moctaBmmka (Supplier ID)

Jlata BO3HUKHOBEHUS
HAJIOTOBOTO 00s3aTeIhCTBA
(Tax Point Date)

Analyst IDs yes

Type of analytics: types of
insurance premiums,
estimated liabilities, bank
accounts, types of accrual
of labor payment, types of
assets and liabilities, types
of value, types of payments
to the budget, contractors,
sales documents, income of yes
future periods, buyers,
products, other income and
expenses, batches , profits
and losses, cost items,
invoices issued, invoices
received, securities, etc.
Data from the handbook

The importance of
analytics: which cost centre yes
is covered

Amount applied to the
analyst, e.g., amount

. es
attributable to the cost
centre
Specified in the currency

yes

used in the Default Header

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in, if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
currency of accounting (
functional).

Amount in currency x
Exchange Rate = Amount.

To be filled in at reflection No
of transaction in foreign
currency

Unique code of the buyer (
client) from the handbook

Unique supplier code from
the handbook

Tax liability date (if any)

or invoicing date (if any) (

if no tax liability date is No
reflected) (in
YYYYY-MM-DD)



434.11.8

43.4.11.9

4.3.4.11.10

4.3.4.11.10.1

4.3.4.11.10.2

4.34.11.10.3

4.34.11.10.4

4.34.11.11

434.11.11.1

434.11.11.2

434.11.11.3

434.11.11.4

434.11.11.5

Omnucanne (Description)

Wuaukarop nedet/kpeaut (
Debit Credit Indicator)

CyMMa 1o CTpOKe TIIaTeka
(Payment Line Amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamroter (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamote (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Hanorosass nadopmarnms (
tax information)

Tun Hanora (tax type)

Kon Hanora (tax code)

IIponenTHas  craBka
Hajora (tax percentage)

Hanorogras 6a3a (tax base)

Omnucanue HaJIOroBoi 6a3nl
(tax base description)

description of payment line No

Indicates that the amounts

at the line level are debit or
credit entries. The amount
shall correspond to the
amount of the yes
corresponding accounting
document (transaction)
reflected in the accounting
records.

payment line amount yes

Specified in the currency

used in the Default Header yes

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in, if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
currency of accounting (
functional).

Used exchange rate.

Amount in currency x
Exchange Rate = Amount.
Shall be filled in at
reflection of transaction in
foreign currency

Tax information on the line
of the accounting yes
document

Type of tax. For example,
CIT, VAT, excise tax, etc. yes
Data from the handbook

Tax code. Data from the
handbook

Ad valorem tax rate. Data No
from the handbook

Base used for tax
calculation. This can be
done by using some No
amount or quantity (e.g., in
litres)

Description of the value in

the Tax Base section. For
example, the number of No
litres for excise duties on
alcohol, the number of



434.11.11.6

434.11.11.6.1

434.11.11.6.2

434.11.11.6.3

434.11.11.6.4

434.11.11.7

434.11.11.8

4.34.12

4.3.4.12.1

43.4.12.2

434.12.2.1

4341222

43.4.12.23

4.34.12.2.4

CymMmMa Hanora (tax amount

)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamroter (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamwte (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

Onuncanme HaJIOTOBOM
aerotel (Tax Exemption
Reason)

Ilepuox  Hamorosoil
JeKaapanuu (Tax

Declaration Period)

Pacuer (Settlement)

Cxungka npu pacuere (
Settlement Discount)

Cymma pacdera (
Settlement Amount)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamrotsr (Currency
Code)

Cymma B BamoTe (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

tax amount info yes

Specified in the currency

used in the Default Header yes

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be completed, if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
accounting currency (
functional).

Used exchange rate.
Amount in currency x
Exchange Rate = Amount.
To be filled in at reflection
of transaction in foreign
currency

No

Reason or justification for

. . No
tax exemption or reduction

Identifier shall be reflected

in the relevant declaration

in which the tax authority yes
is notified of the amount of

tax

additional information on

No
the settlements
settlement  discount

. yes

description and reasons
The amount by which the o
payment was made y
Specified in the currency

yes

used in the Default Header

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in, if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
currency of accounting (
functional).

Used exchange rate.
Amount in currency x
Exchange Rate = Amount.

To be filled in at reflection No



4.3.4.12.3

434.12.4

4.3.4.13

4.34..13.1

4.3.4.13.1.1

434.13.1.2

4.3.4.13.13

434.13.1.4

434.13.15

43.4.13.1.6

43.4.13.1.6.1

4.34.13.1.6.2

4.3.4.13.1.6.3

43.4.13.1.64

Hara pacuera (Settlement
Date)

Mexanu3m  pacyeta  (
Payment Mechanism)

Utorn  pmoxymeHTOB  (
Document Totals)

HanoroBast ungopmarusi,
uroru (Tax Information
Totals)

Tun Hanora (tax type)

Kox Hanora (tax code)

IIpouenTHas  craBka
HaJyora (tax percentage)

Hanorogras 6a3a (tax base)

Onucanue HaJIOroBoi 6a3nl
(tax base description)

Cymma Hanora (tax amount

)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamrotsr (Currency
Code)

Cymma B BamoTe (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH Kypc)
Exchange Rate

of transaction in foreign
currency

Date of actual payment (
YYYYY-MM-DDD)

non-cash / cash payments  No

Tax information on
payment and amount of No
payment excluding tax

Controls the total amount
of tax to be paid: Total tax
base and tax amount by
type of tax/tax code

yes

Type of tax. For example,
CIT, VAT, excise tax, etc. yes
Data from the handbook

Tax code. Data from the N
handbook ©

Advalorem tax rate. Data No
from the handbook

Base used for tax
calculation. This can be
done by using some No
amount or quantity (e.g., in
litres)

Description of the value in

the Tax Base section. For
example, the number of No
litres for excise duties on
alcohol, the number of

tax amount info yes

Specified in the currency

used in the Default Header yes

Three-letter currency code

in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for yes
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in, if the
transaction is expressed in

a currency other than the yes
currency of accounting (
functional).

Amount in currency x
Exchange Rate = Amount.
Shall be filled in at No
reflection of transaction in
foreign currency



4.3.4.13.1.7

43.4.13.1.8

43.4.13.2

4.3.4.133

44

44.1

442

443

444

4.4.4.1

4442

4443

4444

4445

OnucaHue HalOroBOM
aerotel (Tax Exemption
Reason)

Ilepyon  HamoroBou
JeKJiapanuu (Tax
Declaration Period)

Uwucras cymma (Net Total)

O6mas cymma (Gross Total
)

JBmwxeHue TOBapoB (
Movement Of Goods)

KonnuecTtBo  cTpok
newkeHus (Number Of
Movement Lines)

OO0miee  KOJNHMYECTBO
MOJIy4eHHBIX TOBAapOB (
Total Quantity Received)

Obmee  KOJIUYECTBO
OTHYLICHHBIX TOBapoB (
Total Quantity Issued)

Jemwxkenue 3amacos (Stock
Movement)

Ccpuka Ha iepemenieHne (
Movement Reference)

Hara mnepememenus (
Movement Date)

Jata  myOnukamuu
nepemerenus (Movement
Posting Date)

Bpems myOnukanuwn
nepememenus (Movement
Posting Time)

Jlata BO3HHKHOBEHHS
HAaJIOrOBOT0 005A3aTeabCTBA
(Tax Point Date)

Reason or justification for
applying a tax credit or tax
reduction

No

Identifier to be reflected in

the relevant declaration in
which the tax authority is yes
notified of the amount of

tax

Net payment amount,

excluding tax yes
gross total of the payment, o
including tax Y

movement of goods yes

Number of transactions for
moving goods in the yes
selected period

Total Quantity Received  yes

Total Quantity Issued yes

Stock Movement yes

document number on

product movement yes
Date of goods movement
document ( o
YYYYY-MM-DDD Y
format)

Date of posting of the
document on the
movement of goods into

the accounting system, if
different from the date of
the document (in
YYYYY-MM-DDD

format)

Posting time of the
document on the
movement of goods into
the accounting system (
used in conjunction with
Movement Posting Date)

Tax liability date (if any)

or invoicing date (if any) (

if no tax liability date is No
reflected) (in
YYYYY-MM-DD)



444.6

4.44.7

44438

4449

4.4.409.1

4.4.49.2

44493

4.4.4.10

4.4.4.10.1

Tun mepememenus  (
Movement Type)

Upentuduxarop
ncrounuka (Source ID)

CucteMHBI |
unearudukarop (System
ID)

Cchutka Ha JOKyMeHT (
Document Reference)

Tun JOKYMEHTa (
Document Type)

Homep  mokymenta  (
Document Number)

Ctpoka gokymeHrta (
Document Line)

Crpoxka (Line)

Homep ctpoku (Line
Number)

The type of movement
reflects the type of process

for the main directions. For
example, production, sales, yes
procurement,  etc. (
according to the taxpayer's
coding)

Information on the person

or application that made

the posting of the No
document on the
movement of goods

A unique number created
by the system for a
document on the
movement of goods

No

Reference to the document
confirming the necessity of yes
goods movement

Type of primary document
confirming the need for
movement of goods. For
example, the contract with
the supplier, the contract
with the buyer, the lease
contract, the accounting
report, the order on
personnel, regulations, the
order on the basic activity,
the labour contract, receipt,
acceptance for the account,
the invoice, write-off from
the settlement account, etc.

yes

Number of the primary
document confirming the
necessity of goods
movement

yes

Number of the primary
document line confirming
the necessity of goods
movement

yes

Line of the document on

es
the movement of goods y

Line number of the
document on the yes
movement of goods

Identifier for tracking
invoices related to the
movement of goods. It may
include an account
identifier and a



4.4.4.10.2

4.4.4.10.3

4.4.4.104

4.4.4.10.5

4.4.4.10.6

4.4.4.10.6.1

4.4.4.10.6.2

4.4.4.10.6.3

4.4.4.10.6.4

4.4.4.10.6.5

4.4.4.10.6.6

4.4.4.10.6.6.1

4.4.4.10.6.6.2

4.4.4.10.6.6.3

4.44.10.6.6.4
4.4.4.10.6.6.5

Unentndpukarop cuera (
Account ID)

Upentuduxarop
tpansakuuu (Transaction
ID)

Upentudurarop
mokymatens (Customer ID)

Unentuduxarop
mocraBmmka (Supplier ID)

OrtmpasieHo (Ship To)
Wnentudukarop NoCTaBKH

(Delivery ID)

Hara moctaBku (Delivery
Date)

Unentuduxarop ckmaga (
Stockhouse ID)

Npentudurarop
MECTOIOJIOKEHUS (
Location ID)

VHUKaNBEHBINA CCHITOYHBIN
nomep (UCR)

Anpec (address)

HanveHnoBanne ymumsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JIOTIOTHATETBHEIE JIETAITH
angpeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenne (building)
T'opon (City)

sub-account identifier. May yes
include cost centers such as
company, division, region,
group and branch/
department. Data from the
handbook

The number of the

accounting document (
transaction) related to the
primary document on the
flow of goods. It may
contain many different

levels to identify a

transaction May include
cost centres such as

company, division, region,
group and  branch/
department

Unique identifier code of
the customer (client) from yes
the handbook

Recipient requisites yes
Recipient requisites No
Delivery ID number yes

Date of delivery of goods (
in YYYYY-MM-DDD yes
format)

Stockhouse number where

the goods are stored, as
well as for identification of No
work in progress or in
transit

goods location in the

N
stockhouse °
Unique Consignment o
Reference Number y
Stockhouse address No
city No

office or apartment number No

Additional Address Details No

office or apartment number No

city yes



4.4.4.10.6.6.6

4.4.4.10.6.6.7

4.4.4.10.6.6.8

4.4.4.10.6.6.9

4.4.4.10.7

4.4.4.10.7.1

4.4.4.10.7.2

4.4.4.10.7.3

4.4.4.10.7.4

4.4.4.10.7.5

4.4.4.10.7.6

4.4.4.10.7.6.1

4.4.4.10.7.6.2

4.4.4.10.7.6.3

4.4.4.10.7.6.4
4.4.4.10.7.6.5

4.4.4.10.7.6.6

[MoutoBsiit nuAekc (postal
code)

Peruon (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

Hocrasneno u3 (Ship From
)

Wnentudukarop nocraBku
(Delivery ID)

Hara mocraBku (Delivery
Date)

Unentudurarop ckmaga (
Stockhouse ID)

Unentuduxarop
MECTOIIOJIOXKEHUS (
Location ID)

YHUKaNBHBIN CCHIJTOYHBIN
nomep (UCR)

Anpec (address)

HanmMenoBanue yaumsl (
street name)

Howmep (number)

JlononHUTENbHBIE AeTalln
ampeca  (Additional
Address Detail)

Crpoenue (building)
Topox (City)

ITourtoBbiii mHACKC (postal
code)

post code No

A country-specific code

indicating the region for

the tax authority of the

Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code
according to ISO 3166-1
alpha 2. For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. Specifies the
type of address. Types:
legal address, location
address

Shipper's requisites No

Delivery ID Number yes

Date of delivery of goods (
in YYYYY-MM-DDD yes
format)

Stockhouse number where

the goods are stored, as
well as for identification of No
work in progress or in
transit

goods location in the

No
stockhouse
Unique Consignment o
Reference Number Y
Stockhouse address No
street No

office or apartment number No
Additional Address Details No
office or apartment number No
city yes
post code No

A country-specific code
indicating the region for



4.4.4.10.7.6.7

4.4.4.10.7.6.8

4.4.4.10.7.6.9

4.4.4.10.8

4.4.4.109

4.4.4.10.10

4.4.4.10.11

4.4.4.10.12

4.4.4.10.13

4.4.4.10.14

4.4.4.10.15

4.4.4.10.16

Peruon (region)

Crpana (country)

Tun agpeca (address type)

Kox ToBapa (Product Code)

Homep cuera ToBapa (
Stock Account No)

Kommgectso (Quantity)

Enuanna wsmepeHus mo
cuery-¢pakrype (Invoice
UOM)

Koadduument nepesona
enuaUT n3Meperus (UOM
To UOM Base Conversion
Factor)

VYuernas crommocth (Book
Value)

[oatun mnepemenieHus (
Movement Sub Type)

KommenTtapuu K
nepemerernuio (Movement
Comments)

Hanorosast uadopmanms (
tax information)

the tax authority of the p
Coding of Regions is given

in ISO 3166-2. Example:
KZ-ALA for Almaty

Two-letter country code
according to ISO 3166-1
alpha 2. For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. Specifies the

N
type of address. Types: ©
legal address, location
address
Uniform product code yes

The batch serial number.
Not used if only one batch
is included in the product
code

No

goods quantity yes

Unit of measurement. For

) es
example: liters, tons, etc. Y

Conversion factor of the

unit of measure specified in
the invoice to a base unit

Only needed when the unit
of measure specified in the
invoice is reflected in the

reporting and differs from

the base unit of measure

yes

Amount from the
accounting document of

the corresponding yes
document on the flow of
goods

Type of goods movement

at the line level (receipt,
acceptance, internal
transfer, disposal, write-off yes
) according to the
taxpayer's encoding

reason for the movement of

goods yes

Information on tax in the
document on the yes
movement of goods



4.4.4.10.16.1

4.4.4.10.16.2

4.4.4.10.16.3

4.4.4.10.16.4

4.4.4.10.16.5

4.4.4.10.16.6

4.44.10.16.6.1

4.4.4.10.16.6.2

4.4.4.10.16.6.3

4.44.10.16.6.4

4.4.410.16.7

4.4.410.16.8

4.5

Tun wanora (tax type)

Kon naiora (tax code)

HpOHeHTHaH CTaBKa

Hayora (tax percentage)

Harnorosas 6a3a (tax base)

Ormnucanue HaIOroBOM 0a3bl
(tax base description)

CymMmMa Hanora (tax amount

)

Cymma (Amount)

Kon Bamroter (Currency
Code)

Cymma B Bamwte (
Currency Amount)

OOMeHHBIH
Exchange Rate

Kypc)

Onucanue HaJIOTOBOM

aerotel (Tax Exemption

Reason)

HaJOTrOBOM
IeKJIapanu (Tax
Declaration Period)

Ilepuon

JIBrxeHus: akTHBOB (Asset
Transactions)

Type of tax. For example,
VAT or excise tax. Data
from the handbook

Tax code. Data from the
handbook

Tax rate. Data from the
handbook

Base used for tax
calculation. This can be
done by using some
amount or quantity (e.g., in
litres)

Description of the value in
the section Tax Base. For
example, the number of
liters for the purpose of
excise taxes on alcohol, the
number

tax amount info

Specified in the currency
used in the Default Header

Three-letter currency code
in accordance with ISO
4217. Example: EUR for
Euro or USD for US
dollars

Shall be filled in, if the
transaction is expressed in
a currency other than the
currency of accounting (
functional).

Used exchange rate.
Amount in currency x
Exchange Rate = Amount.
To be filled in at reflection
of transaction in foreign
currency

Reason or justification for
applying a tax credit or tax
reduction

Identifier of the month or
quarter to be reflected in
the relevant declaration in
which the tax authority
shall be notified of the
amount of tax

asset transaction

yes

No

No

yes

yes

yes

yes

No

No

yes

yes



4.5.1

452

4521

4522

4523

4524

4525

4.5.2.6

4.5.2.6.1

4.5.2.6.2

45263

4.5.2.6.3.1

4.5.2.6.3.2

4.5.2.633

4.5.2.6.34
4.5.2.63.5

4.5.2.6.3.6

4.5.2.6.3.7

KonuuectBo nBmwkenuit Number Of  Asset yes
axtuBoB (Number Of Asset Transactions

Transactions)
Hewkenne aktuBa (Asset Information from the asset

. es
Transaction) flow statement Y
Unentuduxarop

Identifier (number) of the
JBIDKeHHs akThBa (Asset yes

. asset flow document
Transaction ID)

Wnentnduxarop axtuBa ( Asset identifier in the asset

Asset ID) flow statement yes

Asset transaction type.
Types of movement:
receipt, acceptance for
accounting, write-off,
disposal, depreciation, yes
modernization,
conservation, reactivation,

etc. (according to the
taxpayer's code)

Tun nBwxeHus: aktuBa (
Asset Transaction Type)

Description of asset

Omnucanne (Description) .
transactions

yes

Date of posting the asset
flow document ( yes
YYYYY-MM-DD format)

Jlata aBwxeHUs akTHBa (
Asset Transaction Date)

[ocraBmuxk (Supplier) Supplier info yes
HaumeHoBaHue

nmocraBmuka (Supplier  Supplier Name yes
Name)

Unentuduxartop Unique Consignement yes

noctaBumka (Supplier ID) Reference Number
Anpec (address) stockhouse address No

HanmMeHnoBanue ymumsl (

Street No
street name)

Howmep (number) office or apartment number No

JlomoMHUTENbHBIE JETaIN
anpeca  (Additional Additional Address Details No
Address Detail)

Crpoenne (building) office or apartment number No
Topon (City) city yes

[ouroBsrit mHAEKC (postal

tal N
code) postal code 0

A country-specific code

indicating the region for

the tax authority of the

Coding of Regions is given
in ISO 3166-2. Example:

KZ-ALA for Almaty

Peruon (region)

Two-letter country code in
accordance with ISO 3166-



4.52.63.8 Crpana (country) 1 alpha 2 For example, KZ No
for the Republic of
Kazakhstan

This line shall be required
when multiple addresses
are specified. Specifies the
type of address. Types:
legal address, location
address

4.52.6.3.9 Tun agpeca (address type)

The number of the
accounting document (
transaction) related to the

Upentuduxarop primary asset flow
4527 newkenns (Transaction ID document. It may contain a yes
) lot of different levels for

identification of a
transaction depending on
the types of analytics used.

OueHku  JIBHKEHUS . )
. asset transaction valuations
4528 akTHBOB (Asset Transaction types

Valuations)

OumeHka  OBUXXEHUS f " ¢ £
. information on es o
452.8.1 akTuBOB (Asset Transaction . .yp yes
. transaction valuation
Valuation)

Describes the purpose of
reporting: commercial (for
Tun onenxu aktuBa (Asset internal company purposes)

4.52.8.1.1 . L
Valuation Type) , tax reporting in country 1,
tax reporting in country 2,
etc.
Acquisition  and/or
3arpathl Ha IPHOOpeTEHHE .
production costs of the
U POU3BOJICTBO AKTHBA IO .
. asset in the default
4528.1.2 omepanuu (Acquisition . .
. currency specified in the
And Production Costs On . .
. Title as of the transaction
Transaction)
date
The book value of the asset
VYueTHas cymMma ornepanuu .
in the default currency
4528.13 (Book Value On . . yes
. specified in the Header, as
Transaction) .
of the date of operation
The net amount of the
transaction with the asset in
Cymma omepaunn the default currenc
452814 AaKTHBOM (Asset Y yes

specified in the Header; for
example, the net sales
revenue

Transaction Amount)
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